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Unless otherwise indicated, the Canadian import and export figures
in the following tables are shown on a "customs" basis. The figures
on a "customs" basis are the totals of detailed merchandise trade
data tabulated from customs documents according to procedures and
concepts explained in Statistics Canada's Summary of External Trade.
The figures on a "balance of payments" basis reflect a number of
adjustments applied to the customs totals to make them consistent
with the concepts and definitions used in the system of national
accounts. The adjustments include timing adjustments to exports of
crude petroleum, natural gas and wheat and to receipts and payments
for capital equipment; deducation of transportation charges
included in the customs returns and the reduction of import values
calculated for customs duty purposes to values which reflect
transaction prices.
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GROSS NATIONAL PRODUCT AT MARKET PRICES - RANKED
Value in millions of U.S. dollars

Average annual
GNP at Market GNP per growth rate

Population Prices capita (%) GNP per
(000) (U.S. $millions) (U.S. $) capita (real)

Country Mid-1984 1984 1984 1873-83
08 - : 236,961 3,670,490 15,490 £i3
2. Japan 120,015 1,248,090 10,390 3.3
3. Germany FR 61,205 678,880 11,090 L
4. France 55,089 542,960 9,860 &0
5et UK & 56,327 480,680 8,530 130
6 ltaly 57,033 367,040 6,440 1.8
7. Canada 25483 330,870 13,140 .9
S..8hina 1,036,150 318,310 310 4.6
9. Brazil 182,582 221,280 1,710 250
10. India 749,880 197,210 260 1.9
11. Australia 15,562 184,980 11,890 1.0
12. Spain 38,523 172,360 4,470 L7
13. Mexico 76,949 158,310 2,060 270
14. Netherlands 14,411 135,830 9,430 . 7
15. Saudi Arabia 10,833 116,380 10,740 4.2
16. Switzerland B D12 105,060 15,990 2
17. Sweden B.:337 99,060 11,880 .8
18. Indonesia 158,907 85,400 540 4.4
19. South Korea 40,576 84,860 2,090 5.4
20. Belgium 9,856 83,070 8,430 s B
21. Nigeria 96,816 74,120 770 =l
22. South Africa 32,922 73,970 2,260 +0
23. RAustria 527 68,800 9,140 2.5
24. Argentina 30,104 67,150 2,230 ~1.8
25, Turkey 48,266 57,810 1,200 343
26. Denmark 5,210 5780 11,290 a3
27. Venezuela 17,828 574360 34,220 =l
28. Norway 4,151 57,080 13,950 B0
29. Finland 4,902 53,090 10,830 e
30. Algeria 23,265 50,680 2,380 256
31. Yugoslavia 22,955 48,690 2,20 B B
32. Thailand 50,3108 42,760 850 4.0
33. Colombia 28,076 38,410 1y 370 2yl
34. Greece 9,888 36,940 3,740 448
35. Pakistan 92,411 35,420 380 2.1
36. Philippines 53,404 35,040 660 #RL
37. Hong Kong (2) 5,394 33,890 6,300 6.6
38. Egypt 46,172 33,340 720 6.4
39. Malaysia 15,206 30,280 1,990 4.6
40. Libya 3,620 29,790 8,230 -.8
41. Emirates (UA) 3 oy 28,480 22,300 42
42. Kuwait 1,790 27,570 15,410 1.8



GROSS NATIONAL PRODUCT (cont'd)

Country

43.
44
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51,
B2
b3,
54.
55.
B6
57,
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65,
66 .
H7 0
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
13,
74.
75,
76.
Tls
8.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

New Zealand
Hungary
Israel
Chile
Portugal
Syria
Singapore
Peru
Ireland
Morocco
Puerto Rico
Bangladesh
Ecuador
Guatemala
Tunisia

Trinidad-Tobago

Cameroon
Oman
Sudan
Burma
Dominican. Rep.
Zimbabwe
Ivory Coast
patar (1)
Kenya
Uruguay
Sri Lanka
Luxembourg
Ethiopia
Ghana
Tanzania (4)
Jordan (3)
Bahrain (1)
zZaire
Panama
Paraguay
Yemen Arab
Rep. (North)
El Salvador
Uganda (1)
Zambia
Honduras
Costa Rica
Gabon
Nicaragua

Population
(000)
Mid-1984

3,249
10,692
4,172
11,880
10,202
8,92y
2,583
18,297
3580
21,347
3,381
98,012
8,451
8,167
7,068
1,170
9,868
11,186
21,467
36,212
6,102
By li73
9,876
82
19,723
2,990
15,646
365
42,018
13,372
21,489
3,372
407
30,583
2,009
3,291

7,780
5,386
14,325
6,477
4,234
2,435
812
3,116

GNP at Market
Prices

(u.s. $millions)

1984

28,530
215,950
21,280
20,340
20,050
18,540
18,890
17,960
17,500
14,340
14,000
12,360
10,340
9,110
8,840
8,350
8,000
7,380
7,360
6,620
6,040
6,040
6,030
6,020
5,850
5,900
5,660
4,980
4,780
4,730
4,460
4,340
4,260
4,220
4,210
4,120

3,940
3,820
34290
3,020
2,980
2,930
2,830
2,700

GNP per

capita

(U.s. %)
1984

7,240
2,050
5,100
1,710
1,970
1,870
7,260
980
4,950
670
4,200
130
1,220
1,120
1,250
7,140
810
6,230
340
180
990
740
610
20,600
300
1,970
360
13,650
110
350
210
1730
10,480
140
2,100
1,250

510
710
230
470
700
1,210
3,480
870

Average annual
growth rate
(%) GNP per

capita (real)
1973-83
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GROSS NATIONAL PRODUCT (cont'd)

Average annual

GNP at Market GNP per growth rate
Population Prices capita (%) GNP per
(000) (u.s. $millions) (U.S. $) capita (real)
Country Mid-1984 1984 1984 1973-83
87. Nepal 16,054 2,630 160 -4
88. Madagascar 9,72 2,600 270 =25
89. Bolivia 6,198 2,560 410 =2.2
90. Jamaica 2,289 2,480 1,080 -3.6
91. Papua NG 3,253 2,480 760 -.8
92. Senegal 6,393 2,440 380 -.4
93. Cyprus 665 2,390 3,590 n.a.
©4. Iceland 240 2,250 9,380 ol
95. Congo 1,838 2,060 Ll e0 4.3
96. Reunion (1) 529 1,950 3,690 26
97. Guinea 5,948 1,810 300 i
98. Haiti 5,401 1710 320 o2
99. Namibia (1) 1,128 1,660 1,470 1% 3
100. Rwanda 5,864 1,610 270 253
101. Malawi 6,831 1,430 210 0o
102. Somalia 5,231 1,360 260 -.3
103. Suriname 384 1,350 3,520 4.2
104. Channel Is. 130 1,340 10,300 a3
105. Fr. Polynesia
s, 20 159 1,300 8,190 3%l
106. *81j1 677 1,250 1,840 il i B
107. Malta 360 1210 3,370 gl
108. Niger 6,252 1,190 190 2ol
109. Yemen Dem Rep.
(south) 2,021 1,130 560 520
110. Sierra Leone 3,668 NS E20 300 -.4
111. Mauritius 1,003 13100 1,100 2o
112. Barbados 255 1;100 4,340 250
113. Benin 3,921 1,060 270 2.4
114. Mali 7,341 1,060 140 )
115. Burkina Faso 6,559 1,040 160 1:8
116. Burundi 4,587 ;610 220 1o
117. Liberia 2122 990 470 e B
118. Bahamas (1) 226 960 4,260 -.1
119. Botswana 15031 940 910 Sl
120. New Caledonia
alsae) 147 920 6,240 i i
121. Bermuda (1) 58 920 15,810 4.3
122 28U8S, Virgin
e (1) 102 900 8,800 § 3
123. Lesotho (1) 1,490 790 530 3.8
124. Guam (1) 115 760 6,580 -1.7
125. Mauritania 1,664 750 450 a3
126 Togo 2,928 730 250 -.4



GROSS NATIONAL PRODUCT (cont'd)

Average annual

GNP at Market GNP per growth rate
Population Prices capita (%) GNP per
(000) (U.S. $millions) (U.S. $) capita (real)
Country Mid-1984 1984 1984 1973=83
127. Central
African Rep. 2,534 680 270 =157
128. Swaziland (1) 730 590 800 A2
129. Faeroe Is. (1) 45 500 11,030 32
130. Guyana 806 470 580 ElestT
131. Isle of Man (1) 69 390 5,600 -.8
132. Greenland (1) 53 380 7,190 o3
133. Belize 156 180 1,350 3,46
134. Gambia 712 180 260 =13
135. Guinea-Bissau (1) 877 160 180 -2.1
136. American Samoa
(1) 35 160 4,690 -1.4
137. U.S. Oceania (1) 143 160 1,100 -1.1
138. St. Lucia 134 150 1,130 3.6
139. Antigua (5) 79 150 1830 2343
140. Gibraltar (1) 30 130 4,240 140
141. Cape Verde 321 100 320 5,63
142. St. Vincent 109 100 900 248
143. Grenada 92 80 880 Nt
144. Dominica 92 80 1,080 eg.dil
145. St. Kitts-Nevis 46 60 1,890 L.al
146. Sao Tome &
Principe 106 30 320 52
147. ¥ivibats (1,2) 61 30 460 =1.2 46
148. Montserrat 14 30 2,360 4.2
149. Macao 310 n.a. n.a. NG .
150. Mozambique 13,427 n.a. n.a. n.a.
151. Bulgaria 8,960 1 Dadlie n.a.
152. Bhutan Rael3 n.a. n.a. Ml
153. Equatorial Guinea 366 nea. ned. n.a.
154. Poland 36,918 n.a. n.a. n.a.
155. Albania 2,900 n.a. h<8. Nad.
156. Irad 15,164 n.a. N n.a.
157. .Chad 4,900 n.a. DA n.a.
158. Guadeloupe 318 n.a. n.a. n.a.
159. Afghanistan n.a. i 5 n.a. n.a.
160. Tonga 106 n.a. n.a. n.a.
161l. Iran 43,815 n.a. @ Nad .
162. Lebanon n.a. n.a. n.a. Nl
163. Romania 22,628 Nwidds n.a. n.a.
164. Kampuchea n.a. Nvé. n.a. 8.
165. Cuba 9,782 n.a. n.a. n.a.
166. Martinique 3Ll n.a. n.a. - 8
167. Czechoslovakia 15,464 n.a. n.a. n.a.
168. Djibouti 358 n.a. n.a. 18- 08



GROSS NATIONAL PRODUCT (cont'd)

Average annual

GNP at Market GNP per growth rate

Population Prices capita (%) GNP per

(000) (U.S. $millions) (U.S. $) capita (real)
Country Mid-1984 1984 1984 1973-83
169. Seychelles 64 n.a. n.a. il
170. USSR 275,028 n.a. n.a. N.a«
171. Mongolia 1,852 n.a. Tedls s
172. Vanuatu 131 N.as. n.a. Nede
173+ Solomon Is. 263 n.a. N2 Nn.a.
174. Vietnam 60,069 n.a. n.a. N.a.
175. Western Samoa 163 N.as H.d. 1 -
176. Neth. Antilles 259 n.a. n.a. n.a.
177. Comoros 381 n.a. Nea. n.a.
178. Angola 8,420 n.a. n.a. Ted e
179. Maldives L3 n.a. n.a. Tleds
180. Brunei (1,2) 216 n.a. n.a. -.1
181. Fr. Guiana 80 n.a. n.a. Nisas
182. German DR 16,701 Neds n.a. noa.
183. North Korea 19,633 n.a. n.a. n.a.
184. Laos 8, 738 n.a. n.a. Nn.a.

GNP, GNP per capita, and growth rates are tentative.

GNP, GNP per capita, and their growth rates refer to GDP.

GNP, GNP per capita, and growth rates for East Bank only.

Mainland Tanzania, GNP and GNP per capita.

Includes Barbuda.

From 1986 World Bank Atlas.

Washington, World Bank, 1986.
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WORLD TRADE BY COUNTRY
IMPORTS (1)
TOP 25 COUNTRIES
Value in millions of U.S. dollars

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
PolliS e (3, 4) G 269,878 341,177 359,485
2. Germany FR (5) S 152,899 151,246 158,525
3. JAPAN G 126,392 136,522 129,480
4. UK. G 106,235 105,961 109,26°
5. France s 105,395 103,807 107,807
6. Italy S 80,367 84,215 86,707
7. Canada (6) G 61,343 73,999 76,908
8. Netherlands S 61,637 624136 65,242
9. Belgium-Luxembourg S 55,314 55,303 56,114

10. China G 21,324 26y 130 40,354

11. Switzerland S 29,119 29,469 30,807

12. Spain S 29,198 28,812 29,5992

13. Hong Kong G 24,009 28,567 29,577

14. Sweden G 26,120 26,420 28,497

15. Singapore (8) G 28,158 285112 26,189

16. Australia (6) G 19,393 23,424 23,450

17. Austria S 19,364 19,631 20,937

18. Denmark G 16,276 16,585 18,232

19. Czechoslovakia (6) G 16,324 17,080 17,642

20. Norway G 13,238 13,889 15,5568

21. Finland G 12,856 12,443 13,215

22. Poland (6) G 9,995 10,633 10,187

23. Ireland G 9,203 9,663 10,027

24. Egypt S 10,274 10,766 9,962

25. Greece S 9,632 9,434 8,821

C.I.F. (cost, insurance and freight). Value at the frontier of the
importing country.

Systems of trade-imports: under the general system (G), both goods
entering directly for domestic consumption and goods entered into
customs storage are recorded, at the time of their first arrival, as
imports; under the special trade system (S), goods are recorded as
imports when declared for domestic consumption whether at time of
entry or on withdrawal from customs storage.



3. Excluding shipments of merchandise between the United States and its
possessions (Guam, American Samoa, U.S. Virgin Islands. etc.). The
value of shipments to and from U.S. Virgin Islands, amounted ey 4n
millions of U.S. dollars to : 1983-2033, 1984-2213,
from: 1983-3470, 1984-3678.

4. Includes non-monetary gold.

5. Excluding trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Proteto)l o the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic. The value
of this trade amounted to, in millions U.S. dollars, imports:
1983-2,694, 1984-2,690, 1985-1,186 (Jan.-Jun.)

6. THpOrts f.o.b.

7. Including imports of foreign aid.

8. Excluding transhipments to and from Peninsular Malaysia.

From Monthly Bulletin of Statistics. New York, Dept. of International
Economic and Social Affairs, Statistical Office, United Nations, Vol.
40, No. 5, May 1986.
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WORLD TRADE BY COUNTRY

IMPORTS (1)

value in millions of:U.8: dollars

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
WORLD (11) 1,887,176 1,983,525 2,028,100
DEVELOPED MARKET
BCON.- (3 ,4,31) 1232 gkl 1,338,062 1,376,640
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. (4) 463,000 459,105 435,200
OPEC (5) 144,920 132,253 124,930
LDC (B) 14,254 13,755 12,600
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. 192,004 196, 360 216,270
DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. AMERICA (7) 329,664 412,559 435,200
Canada (8) G 61,343 73,999 76,908
Ba8E (7,9) G 269,878 341,177 359,485
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. AMERICA 86,418 86,713 85,060
LAIA (18) 52,403 51,950 49,030
Argentina S 4,501 4,583 nza:
Bolivia S 532 631 n.a.
Brazil S 16,801 15,210 n.a.
Chile S 2,754 3,191 n.a.
Colombia S 4,968 4,052 n.a.
Ecuador (10) G 1,465 1,716 n.a.
Mexico G 8,201 13,302 n.a.
Paraguay (8) 5 506 563 n.a.
Peru S 2,147 1,820 ¢ 0
Uruguay S 788 776 n.a.
Venezuela (8) G 7,851 6,676 nLas
CACM (21) 4,644 523 5¢830
Costa Rica S 988 1,085 n.a.
El Salvador S 891 1,314 n.a.
Guatemala S I w35 1,278 n.a.
Honduras S 823 Nea. n.a.
Nicaragua G 807 826 n.a.
OTHER AMERICA 29,412 29,610 30,260
Bahamas G 3,230 3,025 n.a.
Barbados G 621 659 607
Bermuda (8) G 378 414 n.a.
Cuba S 7,206 8,144 n.a.
Dominican Rep. (8,9) G 1,279 1,257 n.a.
Fr. Guiana S 279 249 n.a.
Greenland G 267 279 n.a.



IMPORTS (cont'd)

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
Guadeloupe S 660 598 n.a.
Guyana S 230 601 n.a.
Haiti G 440 472 n.a.
Jamaica G 1,530 1,146 n.a.
Martinique S 735 647 n.a.
Neth. Antilles S 4,527 n.a. N8
Panama S 1,412 1,423 nias
Suriname S 446 346 Hoa
Trinidad-Tobago s 2,582 25307 1. B2B
U.S. Virgin Is. (8,9) S n.a. Hedee n.a.

DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. EUROPE (11) 728,600 136,292 766, 360

EEC (12,19) 623,359 629,886 652,780
Belgium-Luxembourg S 55,314 55, 303 56,114
Denmark (20) G 16,276 16,585 18,232
France S 105,385 103,807 107,807
Germany FR (12) 8 152,899 151,246 158,525
Greece S 9,632 9,434 8,821
Ireland G 9,203 9,663 10,027
Italy S 80,367 84,215 86,707
Netherlands S 61,637 62,136 655242
U.Ka G 100,235 105,961 109,269

EFTA 101,513 102,690 109,920
Austria 8 19,364 19,631 20,937
Finland G 12,886 12,443 18,245
Iceland S 816 838 904
Norway G 13,288 13,889 15,558
Portugal S 8,241 7,978 T 1673
Sweden G 26,120 26,420 28,497
Switzerland s 29,119 29,469 30,807

OTHER EUROPE 1,034 1,026 1,030
Faeroe Is. G 243 264 n.a.
Gibraltar G 94 n.a. n.a.
Malta G 133 717 o Bn
Spain S 29,198 28,812 29,992
Yugoslavia S 11,104 11,538 n.a.

AFRICA
South Africa (8) G 14,528 14,956 n.a.

DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. AFRICA 73,884 68,996 66,620

NORTH AFRICA 36,181 3750656 35,090
Algeria S 10,395 10,289 nia.
Egypt 8 10,274 10,766 9,962

Libya G ;5 - (N Neds n.a.



IMPORTS (cont'd)

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
Morocco S 3,598 3,861 Ned .
Sudan G 1,354 9 = . n.a.
Tunisia G 3,102 3,128 2,420

OTHER AFRICA 37,719 31,954 31,560

CEUEGH: (13) 2,985 2,183 1,980
Cameroon (14) (] 1,217 1,108 n.a.
Central African ‘

Rep. (14) s n.a. n.a. n.a.
Congo (14) S 806 n.a. n.a.
Gabon (14) s 853 888 n.a.

ECOWAS (15) 21,797 18,514 18,920
Benin S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Burkina Faso S 288 n.a. n.a.
Cape Verde G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Gambia G 115 98 n.a.
Ghana G 2,534 591 n.a.
Guinea-Bissau ] n.a. n.a. n.a.
Ivory Coast G 1,808 1,340 n.a.
Liberia S 412 363 T
Mali S 344 n.a. n.a.
Mauritania s 227 246 n.a.
Niger S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Nigeria G 13,440 n.a. n.a.
Senegal S 1,039 n.a. g T T
Sierra Leone G 166 166 n.a.
Togo S 284 NeAs n.a.

REST OF AFRICA 10,576 9,102 8,840
Angola S v.a. 636 n.a.
Burundi S 184 186 Neds
Chad S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Ethiopia G 8175 n.a. n.a.
Kenya G 143858 1,502 n.a.
Madagascar s 387 370 n.a.
Malawi G 311 268 284
Mauritius G 442 472 n.a.
Mozambique S 636 487 g -
Reunion S 837 791 n.a.
Rwanda G 269 295 n.a.
Somalia S n.a. 109 n.a.
Tanzania G 822 n.a. n.a.
Uganda G n.a. n.a. N.a.
Zaire S 498 682 n.a.
Zambia (8) G 690 566 n.a.
Zimbabwe (8) G 1,052 959 .8



IMPORTS (cont'd)

DEVELOPED MARKET

ECON. ASIA 133,178 143,338 135,830
Israel (23) S 8,370 8,411 n.a.
JAPAN G 126,392 136,542 129,480

DEVELOPING MARKET

ECON. ASIA 288,587 288,662 268,680
ASIA MIDDLE EAST 115,596 105,343 97,220
Excl. Petroleum e n.a. hed.
Bahrain G 3,342 25530 T o Ele
Cyprus (24) G 1,219 1,364 1,247
Emirates (UA) G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Iran S 18,296 Nad. sl .
Irag ] n.a. n.a. n.a.
Jordan G 3,030 2,784 n.a.
Kuwait S T+332 7,697 n.a.
Lebanon S n.a. 287 Hack.
Oman G 2,492 2,748 n.a.
Qatar G 1,456 n.a. flea.
Saudi Arabia 5 39,206 33,696 Nea.
Syria S 4,542 4,116 n.a.
Turkey S 9,348 10;822 Tl s
Yemen Arab Rep.
(North) G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Yemen Dem Rep. (South) S Beds n.a. n.a.
OTHER ASIA 172,991 183,320 171,460
Afghanistan G n.a. n.a. hs.d.
Bangladesh G L3887 2,042 Nsd.
Brunei S 728 Red. n.a.
Burma G 268 239 el
Hong Kong G 24,009 28,567 29,571
India G 13,434 13,953 n.a.
Indonesia S 16,352 13,882 n.a.
Kampuchea S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Laos S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Macao S 727 796 n.a.
Malaysia (25) G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Pakistan G 5,341 5,873 5,852
Philippines G 7,980 6,099 ¢ iy 8
Singapore (17) G 28,158 28,712 26,189
South Korea (16) ] 26,192 30,631 n.a.
Sri Lanka G 1,787 1,845 Nl
Thailand G 10,287 10,398 n-a.
DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. OCEANIA 254798 30,441 28,630
Bustralia (8) G 19,393 23,424 23,450

New Zealand G 5,833 6,010 6,063



IMPORTS (cont'd)

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. OCEANIA 3007 3,195 3; 130
American Samoa S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Fiji G 484 450 442
Fr. Polynesia 5 533 539 549
New Caledonia S 304 311 n.a.
Papua NG (8) G 974 968 n.a.
Samoa G 56 50 51
Solomon Is. S 61 107 n.a.
Tonga G 38 n.a. n.a.
Vanuatu G 63 67 n.a.
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. ASIA 25,038 30,082 45,140
China G 21,324 26,130 40,354
Mongolia G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Vietnam s n.a. n.a. n.a.
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. EUROPE AND USSR 166,967 166,277 171,120
Bulgaria (8) G 12,283 12,714 n.a.
Czechoslovakia (8) G 16,324 17,080 17,642
German DR (8) G 21,524 22,940 n.a.
Hungary G 8,503 8,091 8,228
Poland (8) G 9,995 10,633 10,187
Romania (8) G 9,959 n.a. n.a.
USSR (8) G 80,412 80,624 n.a.

1. c.i.f. (cost, insurance and freight) Value at the frontier of the
importing country.

2. Systems of trade-imports: under the general system (G), both goods
entering directly for domestic consumption and goods entered into
customs storage are recorded, at the time of their first arrival, as
imports; under the special trade system (8), goods are recorded as
imports when declared for domestic consumption whether at time of
entry or on withdrawal from customs storage.

3. United States, Canada, developed market economies of Europe, Israel,
Japan, Australia, New Zealand and South Africa.

4. This classification is intended for statistical convenience and does
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13,

14.

15.

16.

X'te

18.

39

20.

not necessarily express a judgement about the stage reached by a
particular country in the development process.

Algeria, Ecuador, Gabon, Indonesia, Iran, Iraq, Kuwait, Libya,
Nigeria, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, U.A. Emirates and Venezuela.

The Least Developed Countries are: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin,
Bhutan, Botswana, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cape Verde, Central African Rep.,
Chad, Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Guinea,
Guinea Bissau, Haiti, Laos, Lesotho, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Nepal,

Niger, Rwanda, Samoa, Sao Tome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Somalia,

Sudan, Togo, Uganda, Tanzania, Vanuatu, North Yemen, South Yemen.

Excluding shipments of merchandise between the United States and its
possessions (Guam, American Samoa, U.S. Virgin Islands, etc.) The
value of shipments to and from U.S. Virgin Islands amounted to in
millions U.S. dollars to: 1983-2033 and 1984-2213, from: 1983-3470
and 1984-3678.

Imports f.o.b.

Includes non-monetary gold.

Provisional figures based on paid import and export permits.
Including trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Protocol to the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic.

Excluding trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Protocol to the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic. The value

of this trade amounted to, in millions U.S. dollars, imports:
1983-2,694, 1984-2,690, 1985-1,186(Jan.-Jun.).

Customs and Economic Union of Central Africa. Comprises Central
African Republic, Congo, Gabon and Cameroon.

Inter-trade between the members of Customs and Economic Union of
Central Africa is excluded.

Economic Community of West African States.
Including imports of foreign aid.
Including transhipments to and from Peninsular Malaysia.

Latin American Integration Association, formerly Latin American
Free Trade Association.

The EEC totals have been recalculated for the whole period covered
by this table to include Greece which joined the Community on 1 Jan/8l.

Beginning 1983 Special Trade.



21. Central American Common Market.

22. Beginning 1 Jan. 1985 Yugoslavia has been reclassified as a 'Developing
Market Economy' country. In order to reflect the change in classification
and for purposes of comparability, all regional totals have been
recalculated for the entire period covered in this table.

23. Trade net of returned goods.

24. Excluding military imports.

25. Including intertrade between the component states.

From Monthly Bulletin of Statistics. New York, Dept of International
Economic and Social Affairs, Statistical Office, United Nations, Vol.
40, No. 5 May 1986. -












Country System(2) 1983
1.V .S (34 G 200,538
2. Germany FR (5) S 169,425
3. JAPAN G 146,668
4. U.K. G 91,939
5. France s 91,231
6. Canada G 73,514
7. Italy S 72,681
8. Netherlands S 65,678
9. Belgium-Luxembourg S 51,9359

10. Sweden G 27,466

1l. Hong Kong G 21,951

12. Switzerland S 25,595

3. China G 22,150

14. Spain 8 19;791

15. Singapore (6) G 21,833

16. Australia G 20,687

17. Norway G 17,628

18. Czechoslovakia G 16,477

19. Austria ] 15,431

20. Denmark G 16,047

21. Emirates (URB) G 14,596

22. Finland G 12,519

23. Iran S 20,247

24. Poland G 10,954

25. Ireland G 8,620

1. - E.Q.B. (free on board):

country.:
2. Systems of trade-exports:

Iv

WORLD TRADE BY COUNTRY

EXPORTS (1)
TOP 25 COUNTRIES

Value in millions of U.8. dollars

national
country;
domestic
storage;
domestic
transformed.

goods, i.e.

2
1
1

17,888
69,784
70,107
94,502
83,276
86,817
78,303
65,881
515779
29,362
285317
25,863
24,871
23,544
24,108
23,998
18,892
17,196
15,741
15,959
14,103
135505
AESh il
11,687
9,629

2145152
183,972
176,812
101,332
97,730
87,502
75,173
68,282
53,659
30,423
30,055
27,481
26,478
24,301
23,756
22,881
19,941
17,554
37,226
17,065
14,337
13,616
12,635
10,768
10,360

outward moving goods consist of:
those wholly or partly produced in the
(b) foreign goods, neither transformed nor declared for
consumption in the country, which move outward from customs
(c) nationalized goods, i.e. foreign goods, declared for
consumption, which move outward without having been

General exports (G) comprise all three categories and

Value at the frontier of the exporting

(a)

in the general trade system, the sum of (b) and (c) may be tabulated
Special exports (S) comprise categories (a) and (c).
Semi-special exports (Si) are defined to equal national exports; i.e.

as re-exports.

cateogry (a).

Direct transit trade, consisting of goods entering



or leaving for transport purposes only, is excluded from export
and import statistics.

3. Excluding shipments of merchandise between the United States and its
possessions (Guam, American Samoa, .8, Virgin Islands, etc.). The
value of shipments to and from U.S. Virgin Islands, amounted to in
millions U.S. dollars to: 1983-2033, 1984-2213,
from: 1983-3470, 1984-3678.

4. Includes non-monetary gold.

5. Excluding trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Protocol to the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Repulic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic. The value
of this trade amounted to, in million U.S. dollars, exports:
1983-2,694, 1984-2,690, 1985-1,186(Jan.-Jun.) ‘

6. Excluding transhipments to and from Peninsular Malaysia.

7. Exports include revaluation, but exclude goods from customs
bonded warehouses and also exclude silver.

From Monthly Bulletin of Statistics. New York, Dept. of International
Economic and Social Affairs, Statistical Office, United Nations, Vol.
40, No. 5, May 1986.









WORLD TRADE BY COUNTRY
EXPORTS (1)
vValtie in millions of U.S. dollars

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
WORLD (11) 1,811,614 1,903,789 1,930,380
DEVELOPED MARKET
EEON.* (3 ,4,11) 1,148,273 1,220,489 1,263,620
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. (4) 462,360 481,079 465,140
OPEC (5) 178,977 169,437 156,580
LPC (6) 6,746 7,034 6,570
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. 200,982 202,222 201,620
DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. AMERICA (7) 270,441 300228 298,180
Canada G 73,514 86,817 87,502
B58(7.8) G 200,538 217,888 214,152
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. AMERICA 107,787 1135728 111,850
LAIA (18) 80,025 87,953 83,800
Argentina s T:835 8,107 n.a.
Bolivia 5 818 WS n.a.
Brazil 81 21,899 27,005 n.a.
Chile S 3,836 3,657 n.a.
Colombia S 3,081 3,462 N.a.
Ecuador (9) G 2,208 2,581 n.a.
Mexico (10,21) G 21,012 23,602 n.a.
Paraguay 2 284 386 Nede
Peru S 3,027 B8l n.a.
Uruguay S 1,045 925 n.a.
Venezuela G 15,002 14,337 N.a.
CACM (22) 3,855 3,800 4,080
Costa Rica S 866 978 n.a.
El Salvador s 735 607 n.a.
Guatemala S 1,459 1,129 n.a.
Honduras S 670 n.a. Nl
Nicaragua G 429 385 nsa.
OTHER AMERICA 23,944 22,024 24,040
Bahamas G 3,970 2,346 N.a.
Barbados G 321 391 352
Bermuda G 23 41 n.a.
Cuba S 6,418 6,197 n.a.
Dominican Rep. G 785 868 hia.
Fr. Guiana S 38 a7 n.a.
Greenland G 185 278 N.c.



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
Guadeloupe S 83 86 I
Guyana 8 189 91 N.a.
Haiti Si 154 179 180
Jamaica G 732 747 n.a.
Martinique 8 115 105 n.a.
Neth. Antilles S 4,409 N2 NaBe
Panama 8 304 256 n.a.
Suriname Si 345 356 N,
Trinidad-Tobago S 27353 2,194 2,164
U.8. Virgin Is. 8 n.a. Neas n.a.

DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. EUROPE (11) 694,037 709,299 748,680

EEC (12,19) 591,37 602,421 636,150
Belgium-Luxembourg S 51,939 81775 53,659
Denmark (20) G 16,047 15,959 17,065
France s 91,231 93,276 97,730
Germany FR (12) S 169,425 169,784 183,972
Greece 8 4,459 4,811 4,166
Ireland G 8,620 9,629 10,360
Italy s 72,681 13,303 75,171
Netherlands S 65,678 65,881 68,282
VK G 91,939 94,502 10 337

EFTA - 99,388 104,101 109,500
Austria S 15,431 15,741 17,226
Finland G 12,519 13,505 13,616
Iceland S 749 738 808
Norway G 17,628 18,892 19,941
Portugal S 4,599 5,208 5,709
Sweden G 27,466 29,362 30,423
Switzerland S 25,5895 25,863 27,481

OTHER EUROPE 537 550 570
Faeroe Is. G 1972 160 n.a.
Gibraltar G 37 n.a. n.a.
Malta G 363 394 .8,
Spain 3 19, 791 23,544 24,301
Yugoslavia (23) S 9,038 9,811 n.a.

AFRICA 0 0 0
South Africa (16) G 9,672 9,334 9,508

DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. AFRICA 61,455 62,680 60, 790

NORTH AFRICA 29,697 30,569 30,940
Algeria S ko o 1 11,886 n.a.
Egypt s 3,215 3,140 3,714

Libya G 10,957 11,136 n.a.




EXPORTS (cont'd)

Morocco
Sudan
Tunisia

OTHER AFRICA
CEuCAa (13)
Cameroon (14)

Central African

Rep. (14)
Congo (14)
Gabon (14)

ECOWAS (15)
Benin
Burkina Faso
Cape Verde
Gambia
Ghana
Guinea-Bissau
Ivory Coast
Liberia
Mali
Mauritania
Niger
Nigeria
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Togo

REST OF AFRICA
Angola
Burundi
Chad
Ethiopia
Kenya
Madagascar
Malawi
Mauritius
Mozambique
Reunion
Rwanda
Somalia
Tanzania
Uganda
Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe

0

NaoaunuQquhnhnnohnahnaahnn

O nnahhahn n

95255
n.a.
80
n.a.
403
983
2838
229
368
132
87

s
n.a.
366
392
1,134
831
1,128

1984 1985
2,095 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
1,997 13618
32,134 29,870
3,888 3,510
882 n.a.
n.a. n:a.
n.a. n.a.
2018 n.a.
19,887 18,620
n.a. n.a.
n.a. n.a.
n.a. n.a.
47 N.ae
Sl Nees
n.a. n.a.
2,698 n.aia
452 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
297 n.a.
Tid. naas
14,124 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
148 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
8,279 7,660
2,029 n.a.
o8 n.a.

19 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
1,083 n.a.
334 n.a.
309 252
393 Nasts
86 -

2 n.a.

83 n.a.

45 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
399 n.a.
1,004 n.a.
648 n.a.
1,008 N.a.



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country System(2) 1983 1984 1985
DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. ASIA 149,978 174,314 180,040
Israel (24) g 4,894 5,804 n.a.
JAPAN G 146,668 170 ;309 175812
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. ASIA 282,427 292,944 280,120
ASIA MIDDLE EAST 122,563 110,009 103,480
Excl. Petroleum 19,503 18,500 22,740
Bahrain G 3,200 37189 2,863
Cyprus G 494 575 480
Emirates (U3d) G 14,596 14,103 14,337
Iran s 20,247 13,979 12,635
Irag S 9,785 n.a. n.a.
Jordan G 579 152 n.a.
Kuwait S 114500 105750 n.a.
Lebanon S n.a. 582 n.a.
Oman G 4,248 n.a. n.a.
Qatar G 3,297 4,513 n.a.
Saudi Arabia S 45,835 36,834 n.a.
Syria S 1,923 1,853 n.a.
Turkey S 5,694 7,086 n.a.
Yemen Arab Rep.
(North) G n.a. n.a. n.a.
Yemen Dem Rep. (South) S n.a. n.a. n.a.
OTHER ASIA 159,864 182,935 176,640
Afghanistan G n.a. n.a. n.axz
Bangladesh G 690 934 fisas
Brunei s 3,386 n.a. n.a.
Burma G 378 310 315
Hong Kong G 21,951 28,337 30,055
India G 8,713 8,793 n.a.
Indonesia S 21,146 21,888 n.a.
Kampuchea S n.a. n.a. n.a.
Laos S n.a. n.a. naias
Macao S 761 911 n.a.
Malaysia (25) G H.a. n.a. n.a.
Pakistan G 3,074 2,614 2719
Philippines G 5,005 5,293 n.a.
Singapore (17) G 21,833 24,108 23,756
South Korea S 24,445 29,245 n.a.
Sri Lanka G 1,066 1,454 n.a.
Thailand G 6,368 7:413 n.a.
DEVELOPED MARKET
ECON. OCEANIA 24,901 27,8715 27,730
Australia G 20,687 23,998 22,881
New Zealand G 5,284 5,358 5,737

Gt o e o i e



EXPORTS (cont'd)

1,917
n.a.
256
32
207
8395
e
151
n.a.
44

26,736
24,871
n.a.
n.a.

175,486
12,850
doly 196
24,836

8,563
11,687

1,940
n.a.
236
41
n.a.
909
15
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

28,440
26,478
Ne.&.
n.a.

173,180
n.a.
17,554
n.a.
8,542
10,768
n.a.
n.a.

of the exporting

outward moving goods consist of;

(a)

General exports (G) comprise all three

Special exports (S) comprise

Semi-special exports (Si) are defined

Country System(2) 1983
DEVELOPING MARKET
ECON. OCEANIA 1,653
American Samoa = n.a.
200 0ig G 240
Fr. Polynesia S 34
New Caledonia S 154
Papua NG s 813
Samoa G 19
Solomon 1Is. 8 61
Tonga G 6
Vanuatu S 29
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. ASIA 23,972
China G 22,150
Mongolia G n.a.
Vietnam > TN-as.
CENTRALLY PLANNED
ECON. EUROPE AND USSR AR e i)
Bulgaria G 12,130
Czechoslovakia G 16,477
German DR G 23093
Hungary G 8,696
Poland G 107951
Romania G 13,241
USSR G 91,343
1. f.o.b. (free on board) Value at the frontier
country.
2. Systems of trade-exports:
national goods, i.e. those wholly or partly produced in the
country; (b) foreign goods, neither transformed nor declared
for domestic consumption in the country, which move outward from
customs storage; (c) nationalized goods, i.e. foreign goods,
declared for domestic consumption, which move outward without
having been transformed.
categories and in the general trade system, the sum of (b) and
(c) may be tabulated as re-exports.
categories (a) and (c).
to equal national exports; i.e. category (a)
3. United States, Canada, developed market economies of Europe, Israel,
Japan, Australia, New Zealand and South Africa.
4.

This classification is intended for statistical convenience and does



10.

L1s

124

d 3

14.

15

16.

g P

18.

19.

not necessarily express a judgement about the stage reached by a
particular country in the development process.

Algeria, Ecuador, Gabon, Indonesia, Iran, Iraqg, Kuwait, Libya,
Nigeria, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, U.A. Emirates and Venezuela.

The Least Developed Countries are: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin,

Bhutan, Botswana, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cape Verde, Central African Rep.,

Chad, Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Guinea,
Guinea Bissau, Haiti, Laos, Lesotho, Malawi, Malidves, Mali, Nepal,
Niger, Rwanda, Samoa, Sao Tome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Sudan, Togo,
Uganda, Tanzania, Vanuatu, North Yemen, and South Yemen.

Excluding shipments of merchandise between the United States and its
possession (Guam, American Samoa, U.S. Virgin Islands, etc.) The
value of shipments to and from U.S. Virgin Islands amounted to in
millions U.S. dollars to: 1983-2033 and 1984-2213, from: 1983-3470
and 1984-3678.

Includes non-monetary gold.
Provisional figures based on paid import and export permits.

Exports include revaluation, but exclude goods from customs
bonded warehouses and also exclude silver.

Including trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Protocol to the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic.

Excluding trade conducted in accordance with the Supplementary
Protocol to the Treaty on the Basis of Relations between the Federal
Republic of Germany and the German Democratic Republic. The value
of this trade amounted to, in millions U.S. dollars, exports:
1983-2,694, 1984-2,228, 1985-1,176(Jan.-Jun.).

Customs and Economic Union of Central Africa. Comprises Central
African Republic, Congo, Gabon and Cameroon.

Inter-trade between the members of Customs and Economic Union of
Central Africa is excluded.

Economic Community of West African States.
Excluding exports of gold.
Including transhipments to and from Peninsular Malaysia.

Latin American Integration Association, formerly Latin
American Free Trade Association.

The EEC totals have been recalculated for the whole period covered
by this table to include Greece which joined the Community on 1 Jan/8l.



20. Beginning 1983 Special Trade.

21. ExXports include revaluation, but exclude goods from customs bonded
warehouses, and beginning 1979, also exclude silver.

22. Central American Common Market.

23. Beginning 1 Jan. 1985 Yugoslavia has been reclassified as a 'Developing
Market Economy' country. In order to reflect the change in classification
and for purposes of comparability, all regional totals have been

recalculated for the entire period covered in this table.

24. Trade net of returned goods.

25. Including intertrade between the component states.

From Monthly Bulletin of Statistics. New York, Dept. of International

Economic and Social Affairs, Statistical Office, United Nations, Vol. 40,
No. 5 May 1986.
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VI

CANADIAN DOLLAR

EXCHANGE RATE
31/03/86

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
American Samoa
Angola
Antigua
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium
Belize

Benin
Bermuda
Bhutan
Bolivia
Botswana

Bri Virgin :s.
Brazil
Brunei
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burma
Burundi
Cameroon
Canada

Cape Verde
Cayman Is.
Central African Rep.
Chad

Chile

China
Colombia
Comoros
Congo

Cook Is.
Costa Rica
Cuba

Cyprus
Czechoslovakia
Denmark
Djibouti

Canadian Dollar

Afghani

Lek

Algerian Dinar

US Dollar

Kwanza

EC Dollar (1)
Austral
AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
Schilling
Bahamian Dollar
Bahraini Dinar
Taka

Barbados Dollar
Belgian Franc
Belize Dollar

CFA Franc BCEAO (3)
Bermuda Dollar
Indian Rupee
Bolivian Peso
Pula

US Dollar

Cruzado

Brunei Dollar

Lev

CFA Franc BCERO (3)
Kyat

Burundi Franc

CFA Franc BEAC (2)
Canadian Dollar
Cape Verde Escudo
Cayman Dollar

CFA Franc BEAC (2)
CFA Franc BEAC (2)
Chilean Peso

Yuan Renminbi
Colombian Peso
Comoros Franc

CFA Franc BEAC (2)
New Zealand Dollar
Costa Rican Colon
Cuban Peso

Cyprus Pound
Koruna

Danish Krone
Djibouti Franc

.0281130
.2091200
.2987700
1.4227000
. 0475600
.5313800
1.7926000
.9937600
.0912000
1.4583000
3.7747000
.0469500
.7149100
.0312000
. 7184600
.0041050
1.4583000
.1168000
.0000008
.8678800
1.4227000
.1028600
.6632600
1.3971000
.0041050
«1911100
.0132600
.0041050
1.0000000
.0159400
1.7036800
.0041050
.0041050
.0077200
.4452900
.0080100
.0041050
.0041050
. 7547400
.0263200
1.6206000
2.7508000
.2258300
«1730700
.0083900



EXCHANGE RATE (cont'd)

Dominican Rep.
Dominica
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Emirates (UA)
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia
Falkland Is.
Fiji

Finland

Fr. Guiana
Fr. Polynesia
France

Gabon

Gambia
German DR
Germany FR
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland

India
Indonesia
Iran

Irag

Ireland
Israel

Italy

Ivory Coast
Jamaica
JAPAN

Jordan
Kampuchea
Kenya
Kiribati
Kuwait

Dominican Peso

EC DOLLAR (1)
Sucre

Egyptian Pound

El Salvador Colon
UAE Dirham

Ekwele

Ethiopian Birr

Falkland Islands Pound

Fijian Dollar
Markka

Franc

CFP Franc (4)
Franc

CFA Franc BEAC (2)
Dalasi

Mark der DDR
Deutsche Mark
Cedi

Gibraltar Pound
Drachma

Danish Krone

EC Dollar (1)
Franc

US Dollar

Quetzal

Franc
Guinea-Bissau Peso
Guyanese Dollar
Gourde

Lempira

Hong Kong Dollar
Forint

Iceland Krona
Rupee

New Rupiah

Rial

Iraqi Dinar

Irish Punt

Shekel

Lira

CFA Franc BCEAO (3)
Jamaican Dollar
Yen

Jordanian Dinar
Riel

Kenyan Shilling
Australian Dollar
Kuwait Dinar

1.4227000
-5313800
-0136400

1.7141000
.5691000
.3943700
.0041050
-6833900

2.0518000

1.3373000
.2806000
.2076600
.0112800
-2076600
.0041050
.2714500
.6388200
-6382200
.0158100

2.0518000
.0102900
.1730700
.5313800
.2076600

1.4227000

1.4227000
.0041860
.0083500
. 3500000
.2845000
+ 7113500
.1823900
.0319400
.0344000
.1168000
.0012610
.0176130

4.5759700

1.9367200
.0009570
.0009390
.0041050
.2561000
.0079000

4.1943000

n.a.
.0946100
.9937600

5.0634000



EXCHANGE RATE (cont'd)

Country Currency Canadian Dollar
Laos Kip . 0406900
Lebanon Lebanese Pound .0728400
Lesotho Maloti + 5335000
Liberia Liberian Dollar 1.4227000
Libya Libyan Dinar 4.8047000
Liechtenstein Swiss Franc . 7549400
Luxembourg Luxembourg Franc .0308700
Macao Pataca .1754300
Madagascar Malagasy Franc .00202800
Malawi Kwacha .8149700
Malaysia Ringgit +5719300
Maldives Maldive Rupee .2032500
Mali Mali Franc .0041050
Malta Maltese Lira 3.5882000
Martinique Franc .2076600
Mauritania Ouguiya .0184800
Mauritius Mauritius Rupee .1060200
Mexico Mexican Peso .0028700
Monaco Franc .2076600
Mongolia Tugrik 4240000
Montserrat EC Dollar (1) .5313800
Morocco Moroccan Dirham .1561700
Mozambique Metical .0347700
Namibia Rand .7142000
Nauru Australian Dollar .9937600
Nepal Nepalese Rupee .0694000
Neth. Antilles Antillian Guilder .7903100
Netherlands Guilder .5657900
New Caledonia CFP Franc .0112800
New Zealand New Zealand Dollar . 7547400
Nicaragua Cordoba .0507900
Niger CFA Franc BCERO (3) .0041050
Nigeria Naira 1.4221300
Niue New Zealand Dollar . 7547400
North Korea North Korean Won 15135000
Norway Norwegian Krone .2031100
Oman Omani Rial 3.6953000
Pakistan Pakistan Rupee .0971700
Panama Balboa 1.4227000
Papua NG Kina 1.4696500
Paraguay Guarini .0017400
Peru Sol .0002850
Philippines Philippine Peso .0711400
Poland Zloty .0083700
Portugal Escudo .0103200
Puerto Rico US Dollar 1.4227000
Qatar Qatar Rial . 3908200
Reunion Franc .2076600
Romania Leu

- 3620800



EXCHANGE RATE (cont'd)

Country currency Canadian Dollar
Rwanda Rwanda Franc .0158400
Sao Tome & Principe Dobra .0359400
Saudi Arabia Saudi Riyal .3932000
Senegal CFA Franc BCERO (3) .0041050
Seychelles Seychelles Rupee .2247700
Sierra Leone Leone « 2371220
Singapore Singapore Dollar .6617000
Solomon Is. Soloman Islands Dollar .8934600
Somalia Somali Shilling .0388700
South Africa Rand .7142000
South Korea Won .0016100
Spain Peseta .0101400
Sri Lanka Sri Lankan Rupee .0515700
St. Kitts—-Nevis EC Dollar (1) .5313800
St. Lucia EC Dollar (1) .5313800
St. Pierre-Miq. Franc .2076600
St. Vincent EC Dollar (1) .5313800
Sudan Sudanese Pound .5691000
Suriname Suriname Guilder . 7970300
Swaziland Lilangeni .5335000
Sweden Swedish Krona .1985700
Switzerland Swiss Franc .7549400
Syria Syrian Pound .3624800
Taiwan New Taiwan Dollar .0364800
Tanzania Tanzanian Shilling .0900600
Thailand Baht .0538900
Togo CFA Franc BCERO (3) .0041050
Tokelau New Zealand Dollar .7547400
Tonga Pa'anga 1.0071000
Trinidad-Tobago Trinidad-Tobago Dollar .4040500
Tunisia Tunisian Dinar 1.9898000
Turkey Turkish Lira .0023500
Turks & Caicos US Dollar 1.4227000
Tuvalu Australian Dollar .9937600
UK. Pound 2.0518000
V.5- US Dollar 1.4227000
U.S. Oceania US Dollar 1.4227000
U.S. Virgin Is. US Dollar 1.4227000
Uganda Uganda Shilling .0009800
Uruguay Uruguayan Peso .0107100
USSR Rouble 1.9028600
Vanuatu Vatu .0147800
Venezuela Bolivar .0812400
Vietnam Dong .1141200
wWallis & Futuna CFP Franc .0112800
Yemen Arab Rep. (North) Yemini Rial .1667000
Yemen Dem Rep. (South) Yemini Dinar 4.1479000
Yugoslavia New Yugoslavian Dinar .0046000
Zaire Zaire .0263400



EXCHANGE RATE (cont'd)

Country Currency Canadian Dollar
Zambia Kwacha .6833200
Zimbabwe Zimbabwe Dollar -9176400

1. East Caribbean Dollar

2. Communauté Financiére Africaine; Banque Centrale
des Etats de 1'Afrique Centrale.

3. Communauté Financiére Africaine; Banque Centrale
des Etats de 1'Afrique de 1'Ouest.

4. Communauté Financiére Pacifique.

From The Royal Bank of Canada, Foreign Exchange Quotations. Toronto,
issued March 31, 1986.



SRAMuee s BRAG JONAI0X

0 Semiony NS e e 5 Ve T R R 1 i e NN B A S g S T » e R e e e e R

WHTERT

LTI I S 3 S A 0 s TR Y O 5 G A s h R O Sl T A










ViT

CANADA - TOTAL EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND AREA
Value in thousands of Canadian dollars

1984 to 1985

Country 1983 1984 1985 % Change
WESTERN EUROPE 7,824,431 85y235,634 8,059,749 -2.14
Austria 53,241 47,652 53,001 23.82
Belgium-Luxembourg 714,276 702,183 T22,4872 2.89
Denmark 68,547 98,656 84,682 -14.16
Finland 89,234 122,258 133,760 9.41
France 654,103 736,134 745,096 Ti22
Germany FR 1,195,938 1,225,253 1,227,012 .14
Gibraltar 128 453 384 =15:23
Greece 49,444 50,488 41,701 =17:40
Iceland 5,611 3,699 3,446 -6.84
Ireland 99,062 99,293 84,632 1477
Italy 569,254 600,699 538,917 =TOS32
Malta 23112 1:;631 731 ~55:18
Netherlands 974,665 1,088,830 955,191 =12:27
Norway 246,152 337,615 356,689 5.65
Portugal 61,204 63,508 62,391 -1.76
Spain 144,548 100,265 134,235 33.88
Sweden 153,395 478,177 199,196 11.80
Switzerland 2587192 243,601 323,892 32.96
U.K. 2,505,393 2,535,238 2,386,520 -5.87
EEC 6,810,654 7,1365773 6,786,023 -4.91
EASTERN EUROPE 2,121,228 2, 95195608 1,904,192 -24.43
Albania 50 266 196 =26.32
Bulgaria 7,696 7455 29,296 309.45
Czechoslovakia 15,266 18,972 22,849 20.44
German DR 202,443 215,212 105,876 =50.80
Hungary 14,921 14,372 16,048 1166
Poland 45,860 375507 36,247 =3.36
Romania 18,999 23,662 39,194 65.64
USSR 1,763,617 2,122,576 1,611,748 ~24.07
Yugoslavia 527373 79,887 42,738 -46.50
MIDDLE EAST 1,444,694 1,694,431 1,257,972 -25.76
Bahrain 4,745 5,354 6,017 12.38
Cyprus 11,85% 11,091 1;329 -88.02
Egypt 140,506 2933231 192;822 -34.24
Emirates (UA) 35,232 25,826 20,030 -22.44
Ethiopia 28,869 35,978 61,068 69.74
Iran 209,512 147,214 65,070 «55.80
Iraq 117,156 166,495 71,616 -56.99
Israel 132,485 160,625 143,568 “10.62
Jordgn 12,902 10,641 5,528 -48.05
Kuwait 65,709 68,348 324,037 g+ - e
Lebanon 14,648 11,457 10,968 =4.27



EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985

Country 1983 1984 1985 % Change
Libya 78,693 72,698 95,243 3%.0%
Oman 9,110 2y 138 10,622 48.81
Qatar 10,055 11,025 5,679 -48.49
Saudi Arabia 368,756 357,932 235,08% £34.33
Somalia : 823 5,047 148 =97 107
Sudan 16,300 14,885 18,748 25495
Syria 80, 386 102,027 41,650 -59.18
Turkey 104,370 177,376 220,670 24.41
Yemen Arab Rep.

(North) 554 5,835 17,021 391571

Yemen Dem Rep. (South) 2,032 4,209 3,080 =26282

OTHER AFRICA 948,984 1,136,343 1,074,843 -5.41
Algeria 449,303 453,101 332,346 226165
Angola 3,537 1,827 4,260 133.17
Benin 697 866 730 ~15.70
Cameroon 19,008 18,116 34,474 90.30 i
Cwealth Africa nes (1) 3,979 4,972 2,342 -52.90
Fr. Africa nes (1) 12,907 31,023 41,395 33.43 !
Gabon 1,002 2,653 1,398 -47.30
Gambia 84 92 13 -85.87
Ghana 22,643 28,016 24,766 ~31:560
Guinea 1,322 3,180 18,206 472.52
Ivory Coast 3,188 16,981 18,254 TwB0
Kenya 13,050 23,890 17,989 -24.70
Liberia 4,451 5,302 2,878 -45.72
Madagascar 1,879 3,503 6,214 77439
Malawi 1,066 966 5 i 4 -26.40
Mauritania 3,986 TR 3,505 =7+03
Mauritius 393 540 949 75.74
Morocco 598,514 60, 560 169,954 180.64
Mozambique 10,516 34,112 T:027 -79.40
Nigeria 50,791 75,851 70,346 =726
Port. Africa nes (1) 447 157 2,098 19.41
Senegal 19,399 19,728 21,997 114560
Sierra Leone 910 480 186 =51.25
South Africa 171,474 206,794 153,384 2583
Sp. Africa 373 2,124 178 -91.62
Tanzania 17,493 17,433 18,054 3.56
Togo 5,015 4,671 3,706 ~-20.66
Tunisia 46,949 76,643 78,984 3.05
Uganda 3,090 1,298 616 =52:54
Zaire 13,036 14,811 2i, 722 46.66
Zambia 3,184 11,227 5:551 =50.56
Zimbabwe 4,691 10,599 11,562 9.09

OTHER ASIA 8,694,998 9,829,345 10,134,795 311

Afghanistan 67 158 it 11 8.23




EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985
% Change

Bangladesh
Burma
China
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
JAPAN

Khmer Rep.-Laos

Malaysia
Nepal

North Korea
Pakistan
Philippines
Port. Asia
Singapore
South Korea
Sri Lanka
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam

OCEANIA
Australia

Br. Oceania nes

Figi

Fr. Polynesia
New Zealand
Papua NG

U.S. Oceania

SOUTH AMERICA
Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Ecuador
Falkland Is.
Fr. Guiana
Guyana
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay
Venezuela

(1)

CENTRAL AMERICA AND

ANTILLES

1983 1984
114,759 102,987
1,568 2,566
1,608,479 1,242,880
229,258 232,306
262,733 474,060
214,498 292,338
4,755,339 5,666,488
38 14
119,742 185,025
1,213 6,076
1,244 2,593
69,670 91,578
77,495 58,015
52 21
130,102 146,605
563,385 725,783
53,042 46,757
344,721 429,536
147,511 127,521
1,204 14953
609,972 860,241
468,656 656,637
245 450
2,861 21515
1,490 1,430
125,601 193,856 -
9,430 2,545
1,688 2,808
1,487,561 1,670,090
98,309 93,497
3,804 11,030
625,263 798,625
T2 81,398
230,456 218,944
48,391 49,982
20 21
22 0
4,292 7,548
1,238 9,069
Bb, 280 96,276
3,607 2y led
6,650 9,942
308,885 291,636
1,439,400 1,471,636

106,929
5,350
15,200 767
334,343
492,293
258,777
By 115,258
465
209,234
1,329
LS e
142,619
46,425

53
111,841
781,875
22,446
433,334
132,267
2,096

873,804
6735117
158
24330
1127
180,923
2,041
2,347

1,442,487
64,068
2,969
683,309
82,172
162,130
50,303
65

235
4,471
2,265
48,750
3,637
5,436
332,678

1,470,491

3.83
108.50
2.81
43.92
3.85
-11.48
3 .82
3,221.43
13.08
=78:13
-53.84
55.74
=19.98
-41.76
=~23.41
413
=51.99
.88
372
AR

1.58
261
17978
=7+36
=21.19
~Lks5l
=19.80
-16.42

=13.63
=31.48
=03.08
-14.44
.95
=25.95
.64
209.52
.00
-40.77
e T8
-49.36
Tda 3
=45.32
14.07

-.08



EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985

Country . 1983 1984 1985 % Change
Bahamas 30,458 41,348 28,167 =31 .88
Barbados 40,399 41,291 34,295 -16.94
Belize 2,067 4,861 4,409 =930
Bermuda 30,933 34,988 34,317 g s
Costa Rica 22,408 21:576 21,460 =h4
Cuba 362,920 339,483 330,327 ~2.70
Dominican Rep. 46,758 32,801 36,046 .0y
El Salvador I8, 621 15,807 15,187 -3.92
Fr. West Indies 2,269 2,072 17222 ~36: 20
Guatemala 15,918 21,941 17,483 7 e VA
Haiti 15,241 19,024 25,922 36.26
Honduras 11,570 31,617 14,173 e 12 't
Jamaica 66,819 76,341 54,755 A
Leew.-Wind. Is. 33,421 22,180 43,148 34.08
Mexico 377,030 356,962 398,726 LY D
Neth. Antilles 10,769 10,805 8,626 SR
Nicaragua 16,009 22,479 18,873 -16.04
Panama 30,833 40,055 55,032 3739
Puerto Rico 122,930 170,611 213,269 2500
Trinidad-Tobago 155,602 141,508 100,537 =28 95
DisS. Virgin“is: 26,418 13,886 14,417 e

NORTH AMERICA 66,039,133 "84;959,772 93,020,773 9.49
Greenland 3,716 4,845 9,164 89.14
St. Pierre-Miq. 24,466 26,614 24,872 ) S5
His. 66,011,491 84,928,312 92,986,737 9.49

TOTAL 90,612,550 112,383,624 119,241,330 6.:10

1. nes - not elsewhere specified.

Statistics Canada - External Trade Division.

T e R A










VITT

TRADE OF CANADA BY COUNTRY
IMPORTS AND TOTAL EXPORTS
Value in thousands of Canadian dollars

Total
Exports Total Total Trade
Rank Country Exports Imports Trade Balance
1985 1985 1985 1985 19885
TOTAL 119,241,330 104,914,244 224,155,574 14,327,086
158 92,986,737 74,376,958 167,363,695 18,609,779
2 JAPAN 5, 175,258 6,113,422 11,888,680 -338,164
32K, 2,386,520 3,281,694 5,668,214 -895,174
4 USSR 1,611,748 27,661 1,639,409 1,584,087
5 China 15200006 403,487 1,681,254 874,280
6 Germany FR 1,227,012 2.:716,30% 3,943,313 -1,489,289
7 Netherlands 955,191 622,590 1,577,483 332,601
8 South Korea 781,875 1,606,988 2,388,863 ~B25, 113
9 France 745,096 1,373,222 2, 1187318 =628,126
10 Belgium-Luxembou
rg 722,472 530,143 1,252,615 192,329
11 Brazil 683,309 808,174 1,491,483 -124,865
12 Australia 673, %11 385,599 1,058,376 288,178
13 Italy 538,717 1,330,857 1,869,674 -792,240
14 India 492,293 168,201 660,494 324,092
15 Taiwan 433,334 1,286,056 1,719,390 ~852,722
16 Mexico 398,726 1,330,702 1,729,428 -931,976
17 Norway 356,689 187,912 544,601 168,777
18 Hong Kong 334,343 886, 766 1;22),1089 ~552,4238
19 Venezuela 332,678 1,092,129 1,424,807 -759,451
20 Algeria 332,346 321,922 654,268 10,424
21 Cuba 330,327 43,720 374,047 286,607
22 Switzerland 323,892 488,713 812,605 -164,821
23 Indonesia 258,777, 81,837 340,614 176,940
24 Saudi Arabia 235,057 23,768 258,825 211,289
25 Turkey 220,670 35,886 256,556 184,784
26 Puerto Rico 213,265 199,229 412,496 14,042
27 Malaysia 209,234 146,067 3557301 63,167
28 Sweden 199,196 682,285 881,481 -483,089
29 Egypt 192,822 30,637 223,459 162,185
30 New Zealand 190,923 160,356 351,279 3045617
31 Morocco 169,954 13,583 183,477 156,431
32 Colombia 162,130 89,208 251,338 72,922
33 SonthsAfrica 153,384 227,734 381,118 -74,350
34 Israel 143,568 93,025 236,593 50,543
35 Pakistan 142,619 29,987 172,606 112,632
36 Spain 134,235 366,497 500,732 “232,262
37 Finland 133,760 200,084 333,844 -66,324
38 Thailand 132,287 108,681 240,948 23,586
39 Singapore 111,841 210,491 322,332 -98,650
40 Bangladesh 106,929 16,404 123,333 90,525



TRADE (cont'd)

Total
Exports Total Total Trade
Rank Country Exports Imports Trade Balance
1985 1985 1985 1985 1985
41 German DR 105,876 11,469 117,345 94,407
42 Trinidad-Tobago 100,53% 29,558 130,095 70,979
43 Libya 95,243 37,8652 132,895 57,591
44 Denmark 84,682 229,674 314,356 -144,992
45 Ireland 84,632 217,622 302,254 -132,990
46 Chile 82,172 130,450 212,622 -48,278
47 Tunisia 78,984 301, X9 180,155 b S
48 Iraq 71,606 469 72,085 71,147
49 Nigeria 70,346 229,887 300,183 -159,491
50 Iran 65,070 143,237 208,307 ~ 157
51 Argentina 64,068 90,857 154,925 ~26,1789
52 Portugal 62,391 87,275 149,666 -24,884
53 Ethiopia 61,068 1,385 62,373 58,9163
54 Austria 59,001 182,182 241,183 ~T24 e
55 Panama 55,032 23,287 78,319 31,745
56 Jamaica 54,755 155,169 209,924 -100,414
57 Ecuador 50,303 71,505 121,808 ~RE R
58 Peru 48,750 67,952 116,702 =19,202
59 Philippines 46,425 109,080 155,505 =62,655
60 Leew.-Wind. Is. 43,148 2,446 45,594 40,702
61 Yugoslavia 42,738 43,253 85,991 ~515
62 Greece 41,701 47,879 89,580 -6,178
63 Syria 41,650 205 41,855 41,445
64 Fr. Africa nes 41,395 1,300 42,695 40,095
65 Romania 39,194 45,099 84,293 -5 ,905
66 Poland 36,247 57,936 94,183 -21,689
67 Dominican Rep. 36,046 18,258 54,304 17,788
68 Cameroon 34,474 4,377 38,851 30,097
69 Bermuda 34,317 1,654 35,971 32,663
70 Barbados 34,295 6,994 41,289 27,801
71 Kuwait 32,037 13% 32,174 31,900
72 Bulgaria 29,296 9,751 39,047 19,545
73 Bahamas 28,167 38,876 67,043 -10, 709
74 Haiti 25,922 9,576 35,498 16,346
75 St. Pierre-Miq. 24,872 513 25,385 24,359
76 Ghana 24,766 29 24,795 24,737
77 Czechoslovakia 22,849 66,601 89,450 -43,752
78 Sri Lanka 22,446 33,015 55,461 -10,569
79 Senegal 21,997 399 22,396 21,598
80 Zaire 21,722 16,357 38,079 5,365
81 Costa Rica 21,460 41,322 62,782 -19,862
82 Emirates (UA) 20,030 2,126 22,156 17,904
83 Nicaragua 18,873 25,621 44,494 -6,748
84 Sudan 18,748 2 18,750 18,746
85 Ivory Coast 18,254 17,478 35,732 776

86 Guinea 18,206 9,573 27,779 8,633



TRADE (cont'd)

Total
Exports Total Total
Rank Country Exports Imports Trade
1985 1985 1985 1985
87 Tanzania 18,054 3,704 21,758
88 Kenya 17,989 14,230 32,219
89 Guatemala 17,483 26,155 43,638
S0 Yemen Arab
Rep. (North) 17,022 65 17,086
91 Hungary 16,048 33,896 49,944
92 El1 Salvador 15,187 35,587 50,774
93 i8S Virgin Iss 14,417 27,326 41,743
94 Honduras 14,173 20,894 35,067
95 Zimbabwe 11,562 5,186 16,748
96 Lebanon 10,968 864 11,832
97 Oman 105622 303 10,925
98 Greenland 9,164 3,058 12,223
99 Neth. Antilles 8,626 20,202 28,828
100 Mozambique 7,027 287 7,314
101 Madagascar 6,214 1,164 7,378
102 Bahrain 6,017 92 6,109
103 Oacar 5,679 219 5,898
104 Zambia 5,551 26 Br5TF
105 Jordan 5,528 iy 5,645
106 Uruguay 5,436 8,307 13,743
107 Burma 5,350 782 6,132
108 Guyana 4,471 23,323 27,794
109 Belize 4,409 4,958 9,367
110 Angola 4,260 890 5150
111 Togo 3,706 2,375 6,081
112 Suriname 3,637 627 4,264
113 Mauritania 3,508 0 3,505
114 Iceland 3,446 3,499 6,945
115 Yemen Dem Rep.
(South) 3,080 218 3,298
116 Bolivia 2,969 8,371 11,340
117 Liberia 2,878 1,563 4,441
118 U.S. Oceania 2,347 107 2,454
119 Cwealth Africa
nes 2,342 17,259 19,601
120 Fi41 2,330 6,583 8,913
121 Paraguay 2,265 3,205 5,470
122 Port. Africa nes 2,098 32 2,130
123 Vietnam 2,096 2,165 4,261
124 Papua NG 2,041 51,142 53,183
125 Gabon 1,398 34,559 35,957
126 Nepal 1,329 524 1,853
127 Cyprus 1,329 897 2,226
128 Fr. West Indies dy322 # 1 1,439
129 Br. Oceania nes 1,259 0 1,259

Trade
Balance
1985

14,350
35759

16,956
-17,848
-20,400
=12,909

=645721

6,376
10,104
10,5319
6,105
-11,576
6,740
5,050
5,925
5,460
57525
5,411
=28 11
4,568
-18,852
-549

e 10
3,334
3,010
3,505
=53

2,862
-5 ’ 4‘02
La1s
2,240

-14,917
=4,253
=940
2,066

e 1%
-49,101
-33,161
805

432
1,205
1,259



TRADE (cont'd)

Total

Exports Total Total Trade

Rank Country Exports Imports Trade Balance
1985 1985 1985 1985 1985

130 North Korea i,19% 480 15 6779 717
131 Fr. Polynesia 1,129 16 1,143 1yiid
132 Mauritius 949 6,629 7,598 -5,680
133 Malta 731 5,851 6,582 =5,120
134 Benin 730 5 737 723
135 Malawi 711 1,040 i5 B -329
136 Uganda 616 1,765 2,381 -1,149
137 Khmer Rep.-Laos 465 204 669 261
138 Gibraltar 384 8 392 376
139 Fr. Guiana 235 242 477 -7
140 Albania 196 62 258 134
141 Sierra Leone 186 21 207 165
142 Sp. Africa 178 524 702 -346
143 Afghanistan 193 181 352 <10
144 Somalia 148 78 226 70
145 Falkland Is. 65 0 65 b5
146 Port. Asia 53 12,739 12, 790 -12,664
147 Gambia 13 0 13 13

Statistics Canada - External Trade Division.










1985
Rank

I,

CANADA - DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY - RANKED

Value in thousands of Canadian dollars

1984 to 1985 % Total

% 1985

Country 1984 1985 Change Domestic

EXports
TOTAL 109,436,610 115,911,604 5.92 100.00
ULSs 82,667,949 90,344,485 9.29 77.94257
JAPAN 5,640,848 5,745,330 1,85 4.95665
UK. 2,439,198 &, 313,122 =5.17 1.99559
USSR 2,118,964 1,607,916 -24.12 1.38719
China 1,236,477 4,289,310 1. 85 1.08644
Germany FR 1,190,929 1,188,639 e ) 1.02547
Netherlands 1,064,159 928,833 =12 «80133
South Korea 720,006 17855560 T 12 .66910
France 704,641 714,338 1. 38 .61628
Belgium~-Luxembourg 683,012 703,216 2.96 .60668
Brazil 776,351 663,904 -14.48 s DS
Australia 616,231 624,596 1. 36 .53886
Italy 580,464 525,333 -9.50 .45322
India 470,577 488,720 3.86 .42163
Taiwan 423,219 429,585 4 50 s 37061
Mexico 349,903 391,355 11.85 « 33763
Norway 333,783 347,585 4.13 .29987
Algeria 452,257 330,754 ~26..87 « 28535
Cuba 337,646 328, 528 -2.70 .28343
Hong Kong 218,822 322,762 47.50 .27846
Venezuela 247,857 307,140 23492 .26498
Switzerland 189,432 290,104 53.14 .25028
Indonesia 290,487 257,607 =11.32 .22224
Saudi Arabia 348,494 230,758 =33.78 .19908
Turkey 17%,867 219,268 24.68 -.18917
Puerto Rico 167 132 210,848 25.71 18190
Malaysia 179,726 204,350 13.70 .17630
Egypt 289,501 191,147 -33.97 .16491
New Zealand 189,397 186,651 -1.45 «16103
Sweden 165,611 179,016 8.09 .15444
Morocco 60,517 169,345 179.83 .14610
South Africa 201,871 150,816 -25.24 .13020
Colombia 188,124 145,880 -22.46 .12585
Israel 151,588 132,606 =12 52 .11440
Finland 119,219 131,574 10.36 +11381
Thailand 117,158 126,983 8.39 .10955
Spain 97,261 107,741 10.78 09295
Bangladesh 102,783 106,829 3.94 .09216
Singapore 143,010 106,388 ~25+63 .09178
German DR 214,902 105,856 =50.74 .09132
Trinidad-Tobago 137,147 96,703 =29.49 .08343



EXPORTS - RANKED (cont'd)

1984 to 1985 % Total

1985 % 1985
Rank Country 1984 1985 Change Domestic
Exports
42 Libya 12 +300 94,384 30.42 .08143
43 Pakistan 90,327 94,099 4.18 .08118
44 Denmark 94,445 82,096 =13.08 .07083
45 1Ireland 95, 700 81,561 -14.77 .07036
46 Tunisia 76,464 78,949 3.25 .06811
47 Chile 17,301 e .88 +06727
48 Nigeria 75,670 67,434 -10.88 .05818
49 Iraq 163,292 66,188 -59.47 .05710
50 Portugal 62,966 61,833 =1.:80 .05334
51" Ethiopia 34,057 59,563 74.89 .05139
52 1Iran 143,607 58,792 -59.06 05072
53 Austria 45,547 56,578 24.22 .04881
54 Jamaica 73,845 53,181 -27.98 .04588
55 Panama 36,741 52,470 42.81 . 04527
56 Ecuador 49,470 48,008 -2.96 .04142 i
57 Peru 95,560 46,405 -51.44 .04003
58 Argentina 66,010 46,050 -30.24 .03973
59 Philippines 56,781 45,792 =19.35 + 03951
60 Syria 102,012 41,649 -59.17 .03593
61 Yugoslavia 76,231 41,063 -46.13 .03543
62 Greece 49,245 40,895 -16.96 .03528
63 Leew.-Wind. Is. 25,466 40,813 60.26 «03521
64 Fr. Africa nes (1) 30,761 39,912 29.75 .03443
65 Romania 23,659 39,120 65.35 . 03375
66 Dominican Rep. 31,399 35,047 1168 .03024
67 Poland 35,636 34,962 -1.89 .03016
68 Barbados 39,866 32,899 -17.48 .02838 ]
69 Bermuda 33,481 32,566 oo .02810
70 Cameroon 17,684 31,262 76.78 .02697 i
71 Kuwait 66,479 29,092 -56.24 « 02520
72 Bulgaria 6,954 28,207 305.62 .02433
73 Bahamas 38,460 25,897 ~32.67 .02234
74 Haiti 18,473 25,565 38.39 .02206
75 Ghana 27,489 24,759 -9.93 .02136
76 St. Pierre-Miq. 25,959 24,021 -7.47 .02072
T “Bri Lanks 46,633 22,394 -51.98 .01932
78 Senegal 19,669 21,912 11.40 .01890
79 Czechoslovakia 18,237 21,573 18.29 .01861
80 Zaire 13,960 20,921 49.86 .01805
81 Costa Rica 21,286 20,861 -2.00 .01800
82 Emirates (UA) 23,596 18,872 -20.02 .01628
83 Nicaragua 22,452 18,742 -16.52 .01617
84 Sudan 13,317 18,586 39.57 .01603
85 1Ivory Coast 16,922 18,200 7.55 .01570

86 Tanzania 17,158 17,251 .54 .01488




90
S
92
83
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
114
T2
Gl
114
115

116
Ll L
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

EXPORTS - RANKED (cont'd)

Country 1984
Kenya 23,087
Guatemala 21,523
Yemen Arab Rep.

(North) 5,800
Guinea Sy diat
Hungary 14,058
El Salvador 15,187
Honduras 31,501
U.S. Vikginils. 11,2798
Zimbabwe 10,241
Lebanon 11,288
Oman 6,853
Greenland 4,474
Neth. Antilles 9,774
Mozambique 34,110
Bahrain 5,21K
Qatar 11,013
Zambia 131,079
Burma 2,476
Uruguay 9,335
Jordan 10,534
Belize 35209
Angola 1,707
Madagascar 3,260
Guyana 7,487
Suriname 2,017
Togo 4,596
Mauritania 3,728
Iceland 3,619
Yemen Dem Rep.

(South) 3,750
Bolivia 10,679
Liberia 5,096
U.S. Oceania 2,903
Cwealth Africa

nes (1) 4,925
Figl 2431
Paraguay 4,105
Vietnam 1,898
Port. Africa nes (1) 1,645
Papua NG A
Gabon 2yal]
Br. Oceania nes (1) 418
Cyprus 10,884
North Korea 2,586

1984 to 1985 % Total
% 1985
1985 Change Domestic
Exports

17,031 =26.23 .01469
16,830 =-21.80 .01452
16,804 189.72 .01450
16,767 438.96 .01447
15,750 12.04 .01359
15,142 -4.09 .01306
14,127 =55 15 .01219
13,264 17:61 .01144
11,374 11,06 .00981
10,775 -4.54 .00930
8,940 30.45 00773
8,937 99.75 » DO
8,121 -16.91 = 00701
7,026 -79.40 .00606
5,984 14.83 .00516
5,544 -49.66 .00478
5,416 =51.11 .00467
5,302 114.14 .00457
5,120 ~45.15 .00442
5,040 -52.15 .00435
4,359 35.92 .00376
4,260 149.56 .00368
4,245 B2l .00366
4,233 -43.46 .00365
3,631 80.02 »00313
2617 -21.30 00312
3,495 =625 .00302
3,344 -7.60 .00288
3,011 -19.71 .00260
2,961 -72.27 .00255
2,645 -48.10 .00228
2,345 =-15.43 .00202
2,299 =53.32 .00198
2,174 “« 10 BT .00188
2,112 -48.55 .00182
2,088 10:01 -.00180
1,962 18,27 .00169
1,842 ~20+33 .00159
1,382 -46.37 .00119
1,248 198.56 .00108
1,214 -88.85 .00105
1,196 =B3.75 .00103



EXPORTS - RANKED (cont'd)

1984 to 1985 % Total

1985 % 1985
Rank Country 1984 1985 Change Domestic
Exports

129 Fr. West Indies 1,829 Y112 =39.20 -.00096
130 Nepal 5,874 B L12 —~81309 .00096
131 Fr. Polynesia 1,258 1,108 18292 .00096
132 Mauritius 512 907 77.15 .00078
133 Malta 1,:625 712 =56.18 .00061
134 Malawi 966 692 ~28.36 .00060
135 Benin 687 659 -4.08 .00057
136 Uganda 1,295 609 =82 .80 .00053
137 Khmer Rep.-Laos 14 465 3,221.43 .00040
138 Gibraltar 453 384 ~15.23 .00033
139 ‘Sp. Africa 2,124 178 ~91.62 .00015
140 Somalia 5,011 148 =07505 .00013
141 Afghanistan 125 145 16.00 .00013
142 Albania 184 313 -38.59 .00010
143 Sierra Leone 453 100 ~7T92 .00009
144 Fr. Guiana 0 86 .00 .00007
145 Falkland Is. 21 65 209.52 .00006
146 Port. Asia 91 53 -41.76 .00005
147 Gambia 90 13 -85.56 -00001

R A e . s s i e i i i, st it el e i s

1. nes - not elsewhere specified

Statistics Canada - External Trade Division.
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CANADA - DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND AREA
vValue in thousands of Canadian dollars

Country 1983 1984
WESTERN EUROPE 7,549,416 1,923,320
Austria 49,991 45,547
Belgium-Luxembourg 700,126 683,012
Denmark 66,608 94,445
Finland 86,952 119,219
France 626,032 704,641
Germany FR 1,149,885 1,190,929
Gibraltar 128 453
Greece 48,677 49,245
Iceland 5,450 3,619
Ireland 89,150 95,700
Italy 549,304 580,464
Malta 1,913 1,625
Netherlands 957,148 1,064,159
Norway 230,490 333,793
Portugal 60,694 62,966
Spain 137,079 97,261
Sweden 146,609 165,611
Switzerland 197,805 189,432
% e 2,445,376 2,439,198
EEC 6,632,305 6,901,795
EASTERN EUROPE 2,109,016 2,508,825
Albania 26 184
Bulgaria 7,368 6,954
Czechoslovakia 15,026 18,237
German DR 202,185 214,902
Hungary 14,557 14,058
Poland 43,747 35,636
Romania 16,398 23,659
USSR 1,760,824 2,118,964
Yugoslavia 48,878 76,231
MIDDLE EAST 1,410,766 1,654,523
Bahrain 4,697 5,21
Cyprus 11, 194 10,884
Egypt 136,226 289,501
Emirates (URB) 31,001 23,596
Ethiopia 27,619 34,057
Iran 206,159 143,607
Iraq 116,276 163,292
Israel 124,688 151,588
Jordan 12,809 10,534
Kuwait 64,439 66,479
Lebanon 14,236 11,288

1985

7,756,904
56,578
J03,216
82,096
131,574
714,338
1,188,639
384
40,895
3,344
81,561
525,333
7a.2
928,833
347,585
61,833
107,741
179,016
290,104
2,813,122
6,578,032

1,894,561
113
28,207
21,573
105,856
15,7560
34,962
38,120
1,607,916
41,063

1,218,367
5,984
1,214

191,147
18,872
59,563
S8 4792
66,188

132,606

5,040
29,092
30,715

1984 to 1985

% Change

-2.08
24.22
2,96
=13.08
10.36
1.38
S
=15,23
~16.96
-7.60
sl 7
=4.50
+56.18
o AR 74
4.13
~1.80
10.78
8.09
53.14
=54
-4.69

-24.48
~38,59
305.62
18.29
-50.74
12.04
~1..89
65.35
-24.12
-46.13

-26.36

14.83
-88.85
-33.97
-20.02

74.89
-59.06
-59.47
-12.52
-52.15
-56.24

-4.54



EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985

Country 1983 1984 1985 % Change
Libya 78,466 12370 94,384 30.42
Oman 8,549 6,853 8,940 30.45
Qatar 9,951 13,013 5,544 -49.66
Saudi Arabia 364,165 348,494 230,758 =39.778
Somalia 823 5,041 148 =705
Sudan 15,476 13,317 18,586 39.57
Syria 79,009 102,012 41,649 -59.17
Turkey 102,094 175,867 219,268 24.68
Yemen Arab Rep.

(North) 473 5,800 16,804 189.72
Yemen Dem Rep. (South) 1,794 3,750 3,011 =19, 71

OTHER AFRICA 936,111 1,125,196 1,055,386 -6.20
Algeria 448,531 452,257 330,754 2R 87
Angola 3,445 1. 701 4,260 149.56
Benin 688 687 659 -4.08
Cameroon 18,387 17,684 31,262 76.78
Cwealth Africa nes (1) 3,952 4,925 2,299 -53.32
Fr. Africa nes (1) 12,435 30,761 39,912 29.75
Gabon 925 2x 577 1,382 ~AE g
Gambia 84 90 13 =85.56
Ghana 22,627 27,489 24,759 25 93
Guinea 1,262 3,111 16,767 438.96
Ivory Coast 3,056 16,922 18,200 +inE
Kenya 12,319 23,087 17,031 -26.23
Liberia 4,258 5,096 2,645 -48.10
Madagascar 1,748 3,260 4,245 30.21
Malawi 1,054 966 692 -28.36
Mauritania 3,891 3,728 3,495 ~6.25
Mauritius 363 512 907 77.15
Morocco 59,385 60,517 169,345 179.83
Mozambique 10,516 34,110 7,026 -79.40
Nigeria 50,252 75,670 67,434 -10.88
port. Africa nes (1) 314 1,645 1,962 19.27
Senegal 19,259 19,669 231,912 11.40
Sierra Leone 891 453 100 -77.92
South Africa 165,764 201,871 150,916 -25.24
Sp. Africa 220 2,124 178 -91.62
Tanzania 17,023 17,158 17,251 54
Togo 4,943 4,596 3,617 -21.30
Tunisia 46,751 76,464 78,949 3.25
Uganda 3,090 1,285 609 -52.97
Zaire 11,889 13,960 20,921 49.86
Zampia 2,902 11,077 5,416 -51.11
Zimbabwe 4,554 10,241 11,374 11.06

OTHER ASIA 8,617,632 9,744,136 9,995,011 2.57

Afghanistan 61 325 145 16.00



EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985

1985

°

% Change

Bangladesh
Burma
China
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
JAPAN

Khmer Rep.-Laos

Malaysia
Nepal

North Korea
Pakistan
Philippines
Port. Asia
Singapore
South Korea
Sri Lanka
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam

OCEANIA
Australia

Br. Oceania nes (1)

1444

Fr. Polynesia

New Zealand
Papua NG
U.S. Oceania

SOUTH AMERICA
Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Ecuador
Falkland Is.
Fr. Guiana
Guyana
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay
Venezuela

CENTRAL AMERICA AND

ANTILLES

114,622
1,536
1,606,688
221,196
261,683
209,628
4,721,745
38
114,003
1,021
1,244
65,441
76,828

52
126,735
555,403
52,821
340,991
145,592
1,203

575,562
437,996
230
2,596
1,367
122,362
94333
1,678

1,314,818
67,184
3,782
596,246
69,963
204,186
45,123
20

22
3,919
1,203
82,014
3,494
6,617
231,044

1,406,362

102,783
2,476
1,236,477
218,822
470,577
290,487
5,640,848
14
178,726
5,874
2,586
80,327
56,781

91
143,010
720,006
46,633
423,219
117,158
1,898

814,820
616,231
418
2,431
1,258
189,397
2,312
27,718

1,534,317
66,010
10,679

776,951
174301
188,124
49,470
21

0

7,487
4,105
95,560
2,017
8,335
247,857

1,428,796

106,829
5,302
1,259,310
322,762
488,720
257,607
5,745,330
465
204,350
1,112
1,196
94,099
45,792

53

106, 388
775,560
22,394
429,585
126,983
2,088

819,964
624,596
1,248
2,174
1,108
186,651
1,842
2,345

1,353 513
46,050
2,961
663,904
71,;378
145,880
48,008
65

86
4,233
2,112
46,405
3,631
5,120
307,140

1,438,430

3,

3.94
114.14
1.85
47.50
3.86
=132
1.85
221.43
1370
=81%07
=58275
4.18
=19.35
-41.76
~25.61
7-72
=51 .98
1.50
8.39
10.01

«63
1.36
198.56
=3 0w57
14592
=1.45
-20.33
-15.43

=11 .78
-30.24
=72 +27
-14.48
.88
-22.46
~2%96
209.52
.00
~43.46
-48.55
-51.44
80.02
-45.15
23.92

.67



EXPORTS (cont'd)

I ————

1984 to 1985

Country 1983 1984 1985 % Change
Bahamas 28,659 38,460 25,8587 =32667
Barbados 38,660 39,866 32,899 -17.48
Belize 1,978 L0 4,359 35292
Bermuda 29,162 33,481 32,566 =2:73
Costa Rica 21,846 21,286 20,861 «2:00
Cuba 360,592 337,646 328,528 =270
Dominican Rep. 45,070 31,399 35,047 11.62
El Salvador 18,574 15,787 15,142 -4.09
Fr. West Indies 2,034 1,829 T li2 -39.20
Guatemala 15,266 21,523 16,830 -21.80
Haiti 15,034 18,473 25,565 38.39
Honduras 11,482 31,501 14,127 -55.15
Jamaica 63,674 73,845 53,181 -27.98
Leew.-Wind. Is. 31,793 25,466 40,813 60.26
Mexico 369,879 349,903 391,355 3l 85
Neth. Antilles 10,082 9,774 B,121 -16.91
Nicaragua 15,930 22,452 18,742 -16.52
Panama 29,544 36,741 52,470 42.81
Puerto Rico 121,654 167,732 210,848 2571
Trinidad-Tobago 150,838 137,147 96,703 -29.49
U.S. Virgin Is. 24,640 11,2178 13,264 L£7.61

NORTH AMERICA 64,233,548 82:698,382 90,377,443 9.29
Greenland 3,468 4,474 8,937 99.75
St. Pierre-Miqg. 23,763 25,909 24,021 -7.47
Uu.s. 64,206,317 82,667,949 90,344,485 9.29

TOTAL 88,154,564 109,436,610 115,911,604 5.92

1. nes. - not elsewhere specified.

gtatistics Canada - External Trade pivision
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EXPORTS (cont'd)

1984 to 1985
% Change

Bangladesh
Burma
China
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
JAPAN

Khmer Rep.-Laos

Malaysia
Nepal

North Korea
Pakistan
Philippines
Port. Asia
Singapore
South Korea
Sri Lanka
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam

OCEANIA
Australia

Br. Oceania nes

Eigl

Fr. Polynesia
New Zealand
Papua NG

U.S. Oceania

SOUTH AMERICA
Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Ecuador
Falkland Is.
Fr. Guiana
Guyana
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay
Venezuela

(1)

CENTRAL AMERICA AND

ANTILLES

1983 1984
114,622 102,783
1,536 2,476
1,606,688 1,236,477
221,176 218,822
261,683 470,577
209,628 290,487
4,721,745 5,640,848
38 14
114,003 198,726
1,021 5,874
1,244 2,586
65,441 90,327
76,828 56,781
52 2
126,735 143,010
555,403 720,006
52,91k 46,633
340,991 423,219
145,592 117,158
1,203 1,898
575,562 814,820
437,996 616,231
230 418
2,596 2,431
1, 3677 1,258
122,362 185,387
9,333 25312
1,678 25003
1,314,818 1,534,317
67,184 66,010
3,782 10,679
596,246 776,351
69,963 77,301
204,186 188,124
45,123 49,470
20 Ak

22 0
3,919 7,487
1,203 4,105
82,014 95,560
3,494 2,017
6,617 9,335
231,044 247,857
1,406,362 1,428,796

106,829
5,302
1,259,310
322,762
488,720
257,607
5,745,330
465
204,350
1,112
1,196
94,099
45,792

53
106,388
775,560
22,394
429,585
126,983
2,088

819,964
624,596
1,248
2,174
1,108
186,651
1,842
2,345

1,353,573
46,050
2,961
663,904
77,9179
145,880
48,008
65

86
4,233
2,112
46,405
3,631
57120
307,140

1,438,430

3.94
114.14
1.85
47.50
3.86
=& 1532
185
3,221.43
13270
=81:07
=53475
4.18
=19: 35
-41.76
=25461
LuT2
=51 498
1.50
B39
10.01

.63
1.36
198.56
~10ub7
=1l:92
-1.45
~-20:33
=15.43

=11 .78
-30.24
| A
-14.48
.88
-22.46
-2+96
209,52
.00
-43.46
-48.55
-51.44
80.02
-45.15
23.92

«67



EXPORTS (cont'd)

e o o o o o e o (o . . . . . e e, . e e, e S, B, e e S S, S e e, B, S S, . S, S, e, S e o, S, . . e S . S, s S S, S . s s o e

1984 to 1985

Country 1983 1984 1985 % Change
Bahamas 28,659 38,460 25,897 =32.67
Barbados 38,660 39,866 32,899 -17.48
Belize 1,978 3,200 4,359 35.92
Bermuda 29,162 33,481 32,566 =03
Costa Rica 21,846 21,286 20,861 =2.00
Cuba 360,592 337,646 328,528 -2.70
Dominican Rep. 45,070 31,399 35,047 11.62
El Salvador 18,574 15,787 15,142 -4.09
Fr. West Indies 2,034 1,829 B R =39.20
Guatemala 15,266 21,523 16,830 -21.80
Haiti 15,034 18,473 25,565 38.39
Honduras 11,482 31,501 14,127 a5, 15
Jamaica 63,674 73,845 53,181 -27.98
Leew.-Wind. Is. 31,793 25,466 40,813 60.26
Mexico 369,879 349,903 381,355 11.85
Neth. Antilles 10,052 9,774 8,121 -16.91
Nicaragua 15,930 22,452 18,742 =16:52
Panama 29,544 36,741 52,470 42.81
Puerto Rico 121,654 167,132 210,848 25:71
Trinidad-Tobago 150,838 137,147 96,703 -29.49
.S Virgin 1Is. 24,640 115278 13,264 L7.61

NORTH AMERICA 64,233,548 82,698,382 90,377,443 9.29
Greenland 3,468 4,474 8,937 99.75
St. Pierre-Miq. 23,763 25,959 24,021 ~7.47
H:S. 64,206,317 82,667,949 90,344,485 9.29

TOTAL 88,154,564 109,436,610 115,911,604 5.92

1. nes. - not elsewhere specified.

- — s e e o o b

Statistics Canada - External Trade Division
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XI

CANADA

DOMESTIC - EXPORTS -~ TOP FIFTY COMMODITIES - 1985 = RANKED

Value in thousands of Canadian dollars

1.

2=

3

4.

5.

6.

i

8.

9.
10.
11
Len
135
14.
15
16.
175
18.
19.
20.
21
22%
23.
24.
257
26.
27
28.
29,
30.
31.
825
33
34.
353
364
27
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES AND CHASSIS
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS, EXCEPT ENGINES
CRUDE PETROLEUM

TRUCKS, TRUCK TRACTORS AND CHASSIS
NEWSPRINT PAPER

LUMBER, SOFTWOOD

NATURAL GAS

WHEAT

WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR PULP
PETROLEUM AND COAL PRODUCTS

OTH. TELECOMMUNICATION & REL. EQUIP
MOTOR VEHICLE ENGINES AND PARTS
COAL & OTH.CRUDE BITUMIN SUBSTANCES
PRECIOUS METALS, INCLUDING ALLOYS
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING ALLOYS
ELECTRICITY

OFFICE MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT
ORGANIC CHEMICALS

FERTILIZERS AND FERTILIZER MATERIAL
SULPHUR

IRON ORES AND CONCENTRATES

OTHER INORGANIC CHEMICALS

AIRCRAFT PARTS, EXCEPT ENGINES
OTHER END PRODUCTS

OTHER EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS

METAL FABRICATED BASIC PRODUCTS
SYN. RUBBER AND PLASTICS MATERIALS
PLATE, SHEET AND STRIP, STEEL

MEAT, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN
OTHER IRON AND STEEL AND ALLOYS
OTHER TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT
COPPER AND ALLOYS

ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS

AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND PARTS

OTHER FISHERY FOODS AND FEEDS
NICKEL AND ALLOYS

NICKEL IN ORES CONCENTRATES & SCRAP
FISH, FILLETS & BLOCKS FRESH, FROZ.
OTHER PAPER

RAPESEED

OTHER PAPER FOR PRINTING

DRILLING, EXCAVATING, MINING MACH.
OTH. NON METAL. MINERAL BASIC PROD.
COPPER IN ORES CONCENTRATES & SCRAP
PRINTED MATTER

9,613,195 13,771,804

5,579,406
3,456,865
4,218,310
3,955,709
3,895,697
3,847,490
4,647,699
3,048,686
2,814,777
1,466,233
1,549,251
1,312,506
1,820,621
1,744,225
1,228,431
1,068,136
1,198,493
1,202,874
572,357
571,963
781,349
705,648
554,626
594,073
640,631
520,781
450,127
656,010
432,041
552,512
709,863
502,614
486,834
528,803
496,624
336,532
501,321
441,972
432,469
411,372
450,692
316,344
475,536
298,872

7,637,056
4,404,152
5,386,876
4,783,513
4,182,144
3,922,966
4,724,664
3,906,469
3,196,564
2,342,513
2+119,020
1,846,574
2,273,777
1,900,714
14377 ,750
1,377,409
1,295,242
w587 ,133
831,224
1,112,054
1,039,899
793,307
769,784
775,080
825,780
629,358
689,053
723,207
655,463
712,658
799,076
b77,535
647,754
493,703
563,224
580,831
515,028
490,395
648,456
587,858
490,345
479,865
499,557
395,796

16,045,679
8,907,778
5,916,516
5,811,732
5,407,368
4,523,590
3,912,250
25 178,58
35393998
3,343,961
2,544,146
2,017,349
2,010,286
1,971,333
1,906,943
1,408,130
1,363,560
1,356,628
1,294,617
1,290,800
1,172,888
1,128,980
1,111,034
1,028,948

980,669
899,106
800,180
798,165
787,364
709,037
708,772
661,045
648,869
632,301
625,418
594,035
560,829
560,007
559,251
543,603
529,674
529,204
529,133
518,297
474,061



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Commodity category 1983 1984 1985
46. LIVE ANIMALS 338,568 519,040 466,814
47. OTHER WOOD FABRICATED MATERIALS 292,169 378,995 455,423
48. OTH. GEN. PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL MACH. 460,473 421,680 452,647
49. ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 454,901 498,908 446,351
50. MATERIALS HANDLING MACH. AND EQUIP. 400,116 484,014 443,082

Statistics Canada - External Trade Division.
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DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND MOST IMPORTANT EXPORTS
MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES

XI1

Value in thousands of canadian dollars

e o S S S T S S S S T T T T~ ——— — T {— ——— T —— —— ] — — ——— ———— ———————

Country 1983 1984 1985
AFGHANISTAN
ELECTRIC GENERATORS
AND MOTORS 0 0 93
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 0 0 24
ENGINES AND TURBINES,
GEN. PURPOSE 0 0 12
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND
TOOLS 0 2 10
AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 30 74 5
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 0 5k 0
HAND TOOLS AND MISC.
CUTLERY 0 38 0
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 30 9 (0]
ALBANIA
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 0 0 64
OTHER SPECIAL
INDUSTRY MACHINERY 26 72 36
OTH. NON METAL.
MINERAL BASIC PROD. 0 0 12
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 0 102 0
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES 0 10 0
ALGERIA
WHEAT G P 170,376 133,349
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS
AND HONEY 94,737 Ty 124 65,695
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 77,440 64,810 24,761
OILS FATS WAXES
EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 16,093 15,276 233357
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 2,166 17,860 16,636
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 2,955 1,184 0K G o
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 1,445 4,688 8,028
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 7,984 21,325 6,309



EXPORTS (cont'd)

WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 3,232 4,066 5,258
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 7,220 95 4,154

ANGOLA
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 0 0 1,810
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 942 112 1,014
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 0 1,069 504
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 1,060 0 389
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 55 34 191
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 1,004 283 143
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 0 0 71
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 0 0 62
OTH. OIL SEEDS OIL

NUTS OIL KERNELS 0 0 33
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 10 17 15

ARGENTINA
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 3,729 2,478 9,955
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 9,667 8,516 6,050
SULPHUR 10,965 15,805 4,666
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 7,934 4,363 2,660
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 296 396 2,520
OTHER INORGANIC

CHEMICALS 431 560 1,344
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 1,104 814 1,186
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 2,617 3,747 1,124
OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 311 100 828

AUSTRALIA
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 43,804 75,483 77.735
SULPHUR 37,878 50,837 68:812

NEWSPRINT PAPER 20,701 40,675 41,182



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985

MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 19,851 32,412 38,077
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 21;980 28,630 30,331
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 26,508 36,124 21,299
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 15,624 18,164 26,312
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 1,322 3,744 24,620
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 18,469 8,846 19,367
FISH, CANNED i8,875 19,350 19,315

AUSTRIA
OTHER END PRODUCTS 2,523 1,438 9,661
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES 0 o 8,439
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 9,781 10,524 8,313
IRON ORES AND

CONCENTRATES 6,035 3,422 6,009
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 7,720 8,170 3,714
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 1,767 4,050 2,300
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 898 956 1,810
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 15188 2,039 1,708
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 3,321 2,098 dapD-17
OTH. METALS IN ORES

CONC. AND SCRAP 2,900 1,886 1,444

BAHAMAS
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 4,960 6,563 3,987
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 1,457 1,653 1,827
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 2,138 1,:515 1,745
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 1,296 1,241 d,518
PETROLEUM AND COAL

PRODUCTS 118 11,256 959
TOBACCO 2,016 1,506 946
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 1,086 1,159 939
OTHER END PRODUCTS 498 691 933
OTHER MEAT AND MEAT

PREPARATIONS 962 1,067 922

OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 381 419 e



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
BAHRAIN
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS 1,296 1,340 1,597
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 0 ‘ 1,036
OTH. :
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 290 436 653
AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 268 140 489
PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES
AND CHASSIS 72 970 346
HEATING AND
REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 328 241 227
METALWORKING MACHINERY 0 0 167
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 149 236 156
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 20 185 153
MATERIALS HANDLING :
MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 339 138
BANGLADESH
WHEAT 77,246 59,985 57,262
FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL 5,778 8,376 10,778
PETROLEUM AND COAL
PRODUCTS 0 0 8,753
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP 1,753 6,527 6,517
SULPHUR 6,435 1,591 5,481
RAPESEED 11,077 1,560 4,071
COPPER AND ALLOYS 675 6,243 3,137
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY
ROLLING STOCK 1,755 2,505 2,912
OTHER PAPER 0 0 1,818
OTHER END PRODUCTS 3,274 6,636 644
BARBADOS
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 7,786 4,732 4,823
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 3,154 2,027 2,385
MEAT, FRESH, CHILLED
OR FROZEN 1,790 1,871 1,966
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 765 965 1,751

VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 1,009 2,495 1,671



EXPORTS (cont'qd)

OTHER IRON AND STEEL

AND ALLOYS 622 2.+155 1,266
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 15378 981 Ey103
FISH, CANNED 872 1,064 976
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 841 626 968
OTHER MEAT AND MEAT

PREPARATIONS 840 746 959

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG
ZINC IN ORES

CONCENTRATES AND SCRAP 13295937 154,733 107,061
NICKEL AND ALLOYS 49,763 56,828 80,570
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 61,412 56,922 74,529
SULPHUR 14,778 34,397 51,039
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 12,693 16,369 27,684
WHEAT 17,567 24,361 25,295
IRON ORES AND

CONCENTRATES 8,354 10,411 23,814
PAPERBOARD 25,294 21,350 20,929
OTHER CRUDE

NON-METALLIC MINERALS 10,926 18,504 20,425
OTH. METALS IN ORES

CONC. AND SCRAP 28,190 24,139 19,223

BELIZE
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 36 67 904
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 80 85 5217
HAND TOOLS AND MISC.

CUTLERY 196 330 430
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 9 552 362
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 0 0 347
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 146 192 194
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 108 176 150
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED 298 204 135
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 0 0 432

OTHER MEAT AND MEAT
PREPARATIONS 54 107 oo



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
BENIN
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 0 24 174
OTHER WASTE AND SCRAP
MATERIALS 353 255 169
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 237 36 i
OTHER FABRICATED :
MATERIALS INEDIBLE 0 11 48
APPAREL AND APPAREL
ACCESSORIES 25 105 48
SHIPS, BOATS AND PARTS 0 0 26
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES 0 86 25
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 18 0 20
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 0 1 17
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 26 47 15
BERMUDA
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 2,913 3,256 4,014
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 1,876 2,387 3,246
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND
TOOLS 3,209 3,439 3,107
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS 2,051 24132 2,196
NEWSPRINT PAPER 727 966 091
ELECT. LIGHTING AND
DIST. EQUIPMENT 705 1,100 1,261
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 871 996 1,096
OTHER IRON AND STEEL
AND ALLOYS 633 264 943
APPAREL AND APPAREL
ACCESSORIES 1,338 1,124 933
OTHER FOODS AND
MATERIALS FOR FOOD 821 717 763
BOLIVIA
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 1 182 1,068
FISH, CANNED 51 0 522
NEWSPRINT PAPER 384 578 306

OTH. GEN. PURPOSE
INDUSTRIAL MACH. 0 81 213



EXPORTS (cont'd)

OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 20 145 97
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 40 143 97
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 752 540 21
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 81 85 89
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 23 120 59
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 396 0 B2

BR. OCEANIA NES
WOODWORKING MACHINERY

AND EQUIPMENT 0 0 837
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 0 164
OTH

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 6 23] 23
OTHER END PRODUCTS 24 o 26
ELECT. LIGHTING AND :

DIST. EQUIPMENT 7 0 22
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 0 0 2%
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 4 24 13
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES 0 0 id
LIVE ANIMALS 0 0 12
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 0 0 °]

BRAZIL
WHEAT 325,184 338,180 188,279
SULPHUR 66,071 68,067 1127233
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 2,550 92,940 89,352
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 54,028 87,456 59,047
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 34,249 60,232 53,123
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY

ROLLING STOCK 12 298 38,497
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND

PARTS 24,368 31,676 32,309
NEWSPRINT PAPER 34,903 27,119 16,579
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 2,623 2,999 14,869

SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 5,158 5,983 7,120



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
BULGARIA
WHEAT 0 0 18,250
OTHER SPECIAL
INDUSTRY MACHINERY 255 179 4,493
BARLEY 0 0 2,617
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 295 763 747
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 1,043 583 659
YARN, THREAD, CORDAGE, TWIN
E AND ROPE 323 959 527
LIVE ANIMALS 1,668 635 255
OTHER END PRODUCTS 98 241 175
COMBINE
REAPER-THRESHERS AND PA 0 0 164
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 496 28 71
BURMA
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED = 828 2161
OTHER PAPER 0 0 1,823
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 18 30 1,037
NEWSPRINT PAPER 0 0 66
PLASTIC IND. MACH.
AND EQUIPMENT 0 0 55
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 52 26 33
ELECT. LIGHTING AND
DIST. EQUIPMENT 30 210 23
WOODWORKING MACHINERY
AND EQUIPMENT 0 15 21
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 394 15 16
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 14 102 12
CAMEROON
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE
WITH ENGINES 0 0 13,743
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 0 5,383 5,593
ELECT. LIGHTING AND
DIST. EQUIPHENT 0 TX 2,926
OTHER IRON AND STEEL
AND ALLOYS 397 18 1,837
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 53 646 1,638

PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES 0 1,977 945



EXPORTS (cont'd)

AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 1833 174 862
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY
ROLLING STOCK 13,862 680 746
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 4 309 589
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 137 1,324 399
CHILE
SULPHUR 8,501 9,874 18,011
COAL & OTH.CRUDE
BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 9,158 12,494 10,83)
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 12,515 1,924 74276
OTH. METALS IN ORES Y
CONC. AND SCRAP 2,422 6,923 5,924
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 2,659 4,342 4,480
FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL 4,436 5,397 4,465
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 3,477 4,105 3,024
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE
INDUSTRIAL MACH. 75k 983 2,582
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 1, 007 1,675 1,960
OTHER TEXTILE
FABRICATED MATERIALS 1,265 15280 1,583
CHINA
WHEAT 916,937 602,245 445,633
NEWSPRINT PAPER 5,407 26,238 98,709
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 139,109 70,519 98,533
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP 118,784 64,488 66,036
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 15,771 23,794 65,3562
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 45,255 47,738 46,507
COPPER AND ALLOYS 135,242 67,642 40,922
FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL 59,441 93,055 38,467
SULPHUR 24,183 28,149 30,016
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 39,420 32,501 29,677
COLOMBIA
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 7,683 28,393 33,776
NEWSPRINT PAPER 30,020 33721 32,008

SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 14,240 11,801 11,002



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985

MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS~-TRADE
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH.
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE
WITH ENGINES

COSTA RICA

NEWSPRINT PAPER

FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL

RAILWAY TRACK MATERIAL

SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS

OTHER PAPER

ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS

MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE

OTHER FOODS AND
MATERIALS FOR FOOD

PLASTICS BASIC SHAPES
AND FORMS

ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS

CUBA

WHEAT
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR
SULPHUR
PETROLEUM AND COAL
PRODUCTS
PAPERBOARD
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD
OTHER CEREALS UNMILLED
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS

CWEALTH AFRICA NES

VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS

17,485

18
8,619

T3 150
10,071

611

14,422

4,071

6,804
0

857
1,118

2,510
284
238

31

290

205,596
38,275
8,524

245
4,119
0
16,699
18,666
6,733

17,619

868

19,882

46
8,021

6,027
3,429

3,161

0

3,628

4,527
159

By
1,187

Y3
259
398

27

297

159,954
45,439
7,704

476
4,896
10,808
23,244
19,557
6,013

12,404

3,624

10,317

Tr057
6,789

g
3,640

3,515

25,957

3,974

3,690
1,871

17318
1,184

830
803
588
855

463

172,432
26,734
17,671

10,202
9,806
7,796
6,555
6,412
5,734

5,612

1,432



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
CTH
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 1519 2T 141
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND
TOOLS 3 2 110
OTHER PAPER 0 0 79
APPAREL AND APPAREL
ACCESSORIES 21 12 66
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 4 0 57
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 51 94 54
LIVE ANIMALS 0 0 46
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS 0 0 40
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 23 8 32
CYPRUS
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 0 0 166
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS I5s 55 305
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 90 176 134
OTHER BROAD WOVEN
FABRICS 7S 210 116
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 725 67 74
OTHER FOODS AND
MATERIALS FOR FOOD 27 2217 13
MATERIALS HANDLING
MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 6 67
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 51 5 63
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 35 54 47
APPAREL AND APPAREL
ACCESSORIES 8 47 44
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 3,414 7,981 7,793
RAW HIDES AND SKINS 2415k 5,477 5,185
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 2,092 67 2,478
B
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 1,461 2,030 2,207
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 1,659 586 966

LIVE ANIMALS 285 51 809



EXPORTS (cont'd)

OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 326 397 488
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 219 188 377
OTHER FABRICATED

MATERIALS INEDIBLE 0 15 224
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 6 24 141

DENMARK
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 14,992 17,964 17,470
PLYWOOD 6,799 10,732 9,855
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED

FRESH OR FROZ. . 5,144 3151 54372
OTHER CRUDE ANIMAL

PRODUCTS 1,894 12,308 4,996
OTHER CRUDE VEGETABLE

PRODUCTS 2,557 4,290 4,124
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 6,258 5,119 3,758
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 3,413 3,339 3,345
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 3,256 4,349 3,215
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 0 2,469 2,594
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND ;

TOOLS 813 614 2,452

DOMINICAN REP.
NEWSPRINT PAPER 4,192 4,186 3,827
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 20 23 3,473
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 8,785 2,394 3,151
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED 2,257 2,078 3,060
PLATE, SHEET AND

STRIP, STEEL 4,271 3,515 3613
OTH. NON METAL.

MINERAL BASIC PROD. 2,007 1,687 2,081
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 484 872 1,393
OTHER END PRODUCTS 994 370 1,346
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 347 1,120 1,301

OTHER SPECIAL
INDUSTRY MACHINERY 258 193 1,114



EXPORTS (cont'd)

country 1983 1984 1985
ECUADOR
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 297 12 7,468
NEWSPRINT PAPER 12,517 10,901 5,805
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 6,020 7,562 4,394
OTHER TEXTILE

FABRICATED MATERIALS 724 971 2,898
OTH MEASURING CONT :

LAB MED &OPT EQP 55 619 o932
PAPERBOARD 6,642 4,585 2,140
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 1,194 990 1,829
TEXTILE AND RELATED

FIBRES 18 240 1,565
OTHER PAPER 273 303 1,564
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 1,983 1,618 1,514

EGYPT
WHEAT 8,540 126,598 123,386
NEWSPRINT PAPER 15,582 17,838 21,508
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 10,943 9,561 9,170
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 1,138 9,470 5,212
OTHER IRON AND STEEL

AND ALLOYS 1,393 1,524 4,785
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 12,297 4,648 3,557
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 0 3,369 3,501
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 625 1,899 2,717
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 1,648 1,735 1,457
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 15,576 14,461 1,349

EL SALVADOR
NEWSPRINT PAPER 7,567 7,238 7,603
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 3,558 2,067 1,280
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 64 435 855
FISH, CANNED 0 856 806
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 719 691 712
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 207 210 496
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 304 0 487

OTHER FOODS AND
MATERIALS FOR FOOD 513 139 461



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
OTHER PAPER 469 248 389
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 851 112 L2

EMIRATES (UA)
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 117 74 2,146
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 545 1,484 2,110
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 6,708 2,349 2,017
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 722 1,964 1,851
PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES

AND CHASSIS 1,931 3,852 1,225
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 1,776 414 1,070
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 103 307 829
OTHER PAPER 353 53 660
OTH. NON METAL.

MINERAL BASIC PROD. 133 253 594
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 632 787 526

ETHIOPIA
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES 0 0 18,341
WHEAT 20,103 23,958 15,438
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 0 3,992 10,944
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 3,620 286 5,783
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 309 1,530 2,039
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 18 1,263 1,789
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 218 19 698
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 304 452 532
CEREAL PREPARATIONS 6 87 moar
OTHER PAPER FOR PRINTING 0 0 491

FALKLAND IS.
COOKING EQUIPMENT FOR

METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 0 20 0

AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 13 1 0



EXPORTS (cont'd)

MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE % 0 0
FIJI

FISH, CANNED 400 406 489
OTHER END PRODUCTS 341 225 253
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 394 627 236
AIRCRAFT PARTS, .

EXCEPT ENGINES 285 228 195
OTHER FABRICATED

MATERIALS INEDIBLE 108 852 108
PRECIOUS METALS,

INCLUDING ALLOYS 49 32 104
FRUITS AND FRUIT .

PREPARATIONS 89 0 92
WOODWORKING MACHINERY

AND EQUIPMENT 6 Nl 80
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 79 78
OTHER PAPER 12 146 76

FINLAND

NICKEL IN ORES

CONCENTRATES & SCRAP 25,076 34,805 38,7438
SULPHUR 21,880 17,554 305159
NICKEL AND ALLOYS 781 14,379 20,888
OTHER INORGANIC

CHEMICALS 11 20,130 5,438
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 0 0 3,645
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 2y OB 1,654 2,719
OTHER TEXTILE

FABRICATED MATERIALS 2,250 2,471 2,279
OTHER PAPER 129 164 1,938
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED

FRESH OR FROZ. 1,650 1,617 1,412
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 1,826 1,714 1,210

FR. AFRICA NES
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY

ROLLING STOCK 0 0 13,681
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 96 13,420 5,090
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 743 464 3,397
FISH, CANNED 314 1,606 2,752

DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 11 808 2,546



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
WHEAT 5,364 2,093 1,940
OTHER CEREALS UNMILLED 0 0 1,473
PETROLEUM AND COAL

PRODUCTS 0 0 1,303
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 28 499 1,292
OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 2,070 B 187 1,165

FR. GUIANA

OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 0 0 27
OTHER INORGANIC

CHEMICALS 0 0 25
VEGETABLES & ;

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 0 0 S
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 0 0 10
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 0 3
MEAT, FRESH, CHILLED

OR FROZEN 6 0 0
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE

INDUSTRIAL MACH. 3 0 0
CONSTRUCTION

MACHINERY AND EQUIP. 14 0 0

FR. POLYNESIA

NEWSPRINT PAPER 0 0 227
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 152 138 207
OTHER PAPER 123 182 149
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 212 0 132
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 201 175 67
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 95 155 61
OTHER END PRODUCTS 352 246 £
FRUITS AND FRUIT

PREPARATIONS 0 0 45
SHINGLES AND SHAKES 39 5 &
OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 0 s b

FR. WEST INDIES
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 217 393 619
AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 100 72 99



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985

PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 8 45 92
FRUITS AND FRUIT

PREPARATIONS 178 327 37
TOYS GAMES SPORTING &

REC. EQUIP. 57 18 35
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 126 64 27
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 1 42 25
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 35 21 25
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 19 279 20
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 84 14 19

FRANCE

WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 114,884 117,698 96,221
OTHER INORGANIC

CHEMICALS 39,566 30,078 78,046
IRON ORES AND

CONCENTRATES 26,749 25,129 51,015
OTHER CRUDE

NON~METALLIC MINERALS 20,843 43,028 37,461
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 0 26,102 33,541
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND

PARTS 5,772 14,367 31,840
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED

FRESH OR FROZ. 37,969 47,370 31,284
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 21,227 24,787 29,363
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 31,981 35,035 20,554
SULPHUR 15,167 12,515 19,819

GABON

MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 137 260 676
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 0 12 231
MEAT, FRESH, CHILLED

OR FROZEN 0 0 123
OTHER TEXTILE

FABRICATED MATERIALS 0 0 111
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 167 77 52

NEWSPRINT PAPER 0 0 38



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country ; 1983 1984 1985

OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 64 526 34
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE

INDUSTRIAL MACH. 9 0 18
TOYS GAMES SPORTING &

REC. EQUIP. 1 4 18
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 7 72 15

GAMBIA

HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 18 9 9
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 4 37 2
HAND TOOLS AND MISC.

CUTLERY 3 4 1
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 5 0 0
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE

INDUSTRIAL MACH. 6 0 0
CONSTRUCTION

MACHINERY AND EQUIP. : 0 1 0
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 0 2 0
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 48 0 0
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 0 ¥ 0
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 0 35 0

GERMAN DR

BARLEY 139,014 182,114 64,612
WHEAT 56,023 14,562 28,390
FLAXSEED 2,126 3,723 6,137
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 208 424 2,405
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 0 0 1,632
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 477 321 1,021
OTH. OIL SEEDS OIL

NUTS OIL KERNELS 0 473 788
FUR SKINS UNDRESSED 0 292 465
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED

FRESH OR FROZ. 59 70 371

OTHER FISHERY FOODS
AND FEEDS 0 5 2



GERMANY FR

WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP

IRON ORES AND
CONCENTRATES

FLAXSEED

OTHER END PRODUCTS

OTHER CRUDE
NON-METALLIC MINERALS

PRECIOUS METALS,
INCLUDING ALLOYS

AIRCRAFT COMPLETE
WITH ENGINES

COPPER AND ALLOYS

NEWSPRINT PAPER

MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES

GHANA

WHEAT

TOBACCO

PETROLEUM AND COAL
PRODUCTS

FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL

OTHER TRANSPORTATION
EQUIPMENT

FISH, CANNED

OTHER PAPER

OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL

PRINTED MATTER
MATERIALS HANDLING
MACH. AND EQUIP.

GIBRALTAR
PLYWOOD
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED
OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS-TRADE
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL

EXPORTS (cont'd)

1983 1984 1985
230,560 281,048 211,413
61,772 77,054 109,064
84,362 67,918 90,919
27,924 28,847 52,020
26,718 24,871 47,368
6,976 37,896 37,026
871 0 35,203
51,463 44,736 34,306
35,447 45,971 32,274
10,540 14,628 26,173
8,787 13,520 9,280
702 2,675 3,684
0 0 2,969
0 2,168 1,842
44 2l 1,714

o] 440 857
i 0 587
402 318 435
5 13 426
0 0 3659
0 0 243
0 0 84
81 o 34
6 4 7
0 0 7
0 0 5
0 0 2
10 396 1



EXPORTS (cont'd)

FRUITS AND FRUIT

PREPARATIONS 0 0 : -
OTHER FABRICATED

MATERIALS INEDIBLE 29 0 0

GREECE
OTHER FABRICATED

MATERIALS INEDIBLE 5,490 i 8,528
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 13,879 9,655 T B10
SULPHUR 0 6,358 4,815
RAW HIDES AND SKINS 35397 2879 2,542
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 2,080 2,085 1,897
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 532 1,075 1,845
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 1,376 894 157653
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 121 338 924
SCRAP IRON AND STEEL 0 0 823
OTHER PAPER X 212 514 812

GREENLAND
OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 413 523 2,542
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 29 203 966
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 596 308 807
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 29 14 806
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 288 269 521
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 33 242 404
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 127 143 364
PETROLEUM AND COAL

PRODUCTS i 9 234
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 6 0 184
NEWSPRINT PAPER 0 36 173

GUATEMALA
NEWSPRINT PAPER 3,941 6,357 4,247
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 1,749
OTHER FOODS AND i g

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 909 1,220 1,396

FISH, CANNED 0 1,291 1,365



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 719 1,175 945
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 407 907 872
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 1,037 353 700
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 457 276 685
OTHER PAPER 737 644 567
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 339 253 418

GUINEA
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES (o] 0 10,200
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 0 698 1,475
PRINTED MATTER 13 2 837
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 142 114 800
BARS AND RODS, STEEL 0 748 786
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL o} 0 515
FISH, CANNED o} 0 371
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 0 534 360
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 67 2 305
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 124 221 257

GUYANA
OTHER AGRIC. MACH.

AND EQUIPMENT (o) 49 335
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 2 73 328
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 240 96 324
OTH. NON METAL.

MINERAL BASIC PROD. 47 439 256
OTHER CRUDE

NON-METALLIC MINERALS 309 166 237
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 0 212 237
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 223 104 217
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 14 49 198
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 1,348 2,658 180
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 68 35 166



EXPORTS (cont'd)

__.._.___.______.-.__._—__—_____..__-_-...__.-__-_—.-..—__-.—..._____—....._____—_-.—__-—..__..__

Country 1883 1984 1985
HAITI
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 5,499 7,430 ‘ 6,710
WHEAT 0 12 6,115
MEAT, FRESH, CHILLED

OR FROZEN 92 675 27538
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 617 937 1,017
COTTON BROAD WOVEN

FABRICS 134 159 859
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 704 1,003 628
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 374 400 ‘ 564
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED

FRESH OR FROZ. 230 361 495
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 60 184 489
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 142 289 456

HONDURAS
PAPERBOARD 2,150 3,890 2,912
NEWSPRINT PAPER 1,720 1,930 1,728
WHEAT 0 1,031 1,120
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 928 938 1,041
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND |

STRUCTURES 0 0 718
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 346 12,696 674
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 245 2,848 556
FISH, CANNED 101 987 490
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 188 279 456
PLATE, SHEET AND

STRIP, STEEL 455 0 397

HONG KONG
OTHER END PRODUCTS 647 1,463 57,757
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 38,335 16,622 33,482
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 17,877 21,947 25,635
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 10,906 6,460 20,939
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 7,456 15,318 17,917

PRECIOUS METALS, -
INCLUDING ALLOYS 7,939 -2 ok
’



EXPORTS (cont'd)

e e e v e e o e 2

Country 1983 1984 1985
OTHER CRUDE VEGETABLE

PRODUCTS 3,244 5,551 12,153
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 12,302 10,891 11,710
NICKEL AND ALLOYS 18,591 6,600 9,982
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 204 724 8,353

HUNGARY
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 7 70 3,986
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 3,331 1,819 2,490
OTHER CEREALS UNMILLED 26 ) 2,094
RAW HIDES AND SKINS 3,961 6,632 2,005
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 1,439 1,888 1,586
LIVE ANIMALS 621 614 555
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 358 16 435
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 11 155 287
SOIL PREP. SEEDING

FERTILIZING MACH 836 498 258
YARN, THREAD, CORDAGE , TWIN

E AND ROPE 0 29 258
ICELAND
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 566 428 802
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED 91 365 425
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 140 131 249
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 325 349 178
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 72 183 172
OTHER TRANSPORTATION

EQUIPMENT 176 124 149
YARN, THREAD, CORDAGE, TWIN

E AND ROPE 48 125 ; 118
FRUITS AND FRUIT

PREPARATIONS 118 113 o8
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 18 41 97
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND

PARTS 0 301 89

INDIA
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 22,902 80,235 114,643

SULPHUR 18,298 49,999 83,889



EXPORTS (cont'd)

FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 47,525 107,920 73,698
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 17,411 18,486 38,774
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 28,872 29,136 28,582
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 5,862 16,514 24,193
NEWSPRINT PAPER 19,175 40,351 22,224
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 113 1,998 13,751
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 2,254 9,192 13 VALY
PLATE, SHEET AND

STRIP, STEEL 1,229 1,132 7,439

INDONESIA
WHEAT 37,288 22,332 62,830
SULPHUR 11,251 28,046 46,807
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 2,238 11,302 23,009
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 15,608 21,635 20,366
NEWSPRINT PAPER 15,201 18,157 13,602
DRILLING, EXCAVATING, }

MINING MACH. 1,493 6,551 13,070
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 21,407 30,402 12,500
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 6,821 6,363 12,161
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 5,393 6,818 6,212
OIL SEED CAKE BND MEAL 499 54133 6126

IRAN
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 0 0 8,593
PAPERBOARD 9,639 3,316 8,160
WHERT 76,355 9,814 3,985
OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 84 5

046 3,367
DRILLING, EXCAVATING, : :
MINING MACH. 309 2. 426
* 74
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY i
ROLLING STOCK 0
64,390 2,544
MEDICAL & PHARM 2 g
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 5,628
1,199
COAL & OTH.CRUDE v i
ITUMIN SUBSTANCES
B 0 0 2,012

OTHER PAPER 18132 154 1,419



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
IRAQ
WHEAT 89,435 111,267 49,070
NEWSPRINT PAPER 0 111 g 7,342
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 340 3,764 6,798
OTHER FABRICATED
MATERIALS INEDIBLE 8 373 690
MEDICAL & PHARM
PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 185 370 355
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY
ROLLING STOCK 1,905 37 345
OTHER TRANSPORTATION
EQUIPMENT 0 b 317
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS 283 247 2
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 105 408 200
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND
TOOLS 56 79 105
IRELAND
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 35,011 35,064 30,862
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 11,567 12+ 236 15,264
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP ' 3,704 4,143 3,749
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND
PARTS 1y 23% 3,382 2,747
PLYWOOD 1,631 1,776 2,519
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. 3,365 2,765 2,278
FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL 2,886 4,861 2,270
NEWSPRINT PAPER 5,927 2,888 2,054
OTH. NON METAL. :
MINERAL BASIC PROD. ssill 2,221 1,644
AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 482 402 1,264
ISRAEL
SULPHUR 18,092 25,643 27,874
BARLEY 31,009 40,503 18,633
WHEAT 0 12,095 17,085
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 11,916 10,3517 13,652
OTH.
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 6,452 10,642 5,347

OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 0 0 5,306



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP 2,900
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 2,658
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND
PARTS 1,932
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 3;1376
ITALY
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP 1165122
IRON ORES AND
CONCENTRATES 38,337
WHEAT 136,716
SULPHUR 4
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND
PARTS 22,045
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 14,377
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 14,268
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE
WITH ENGINES 0
FISH, WHOLE, DRESSED
FRESH OR FROZ. 6,952
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 4,158
IVORY COAST
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES 0
ELECT. LIGHTING AND
DIST. EQUIPMENT 21
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 37
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS 0
OTHER FABRICATED
MATERIALS INEDIBLE 8
ENGINES AND TURBINES,
GEN. PURPOSE 196
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 126
ELECTRIC GENERATORS
AND MOTORS 0
CONSTRUCTION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP. 110
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 734

3182
3,360

7,259
34316

178,839
41,168
95, 1Y

3,054
24,128
19,174
12,399

0]
6975

8,378

1,019
2,651
543
5,347
952
126
542
10

345
443

4,116
3,883

3,488
3,417

118,169
53,089
51,708
35,100
23,980
23,268
14,203
13,8178
11,968

11,534

5,422
4,158
2,940
986
731
716
441
402

355
853



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
JAMAICA
WHEAT 5,307 5,459 g i B
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 2,199 6,945 5,815
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 4,497 4,561 4,314
FISH, CANNED 479 70208 3,832
NEWSPRINT PAPER 2,352 2,667 3,310
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 2,234 6,236 2,560
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 3,533 3,162 2,102
OTHER END PRODUCTS 862 1,522 15877
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 4,229 3,593 1853
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 1,957 2,558 1,604

JAPAN
COAL & OTH.CRUDE

BITUMIN SUBSTANCES 829,866 1,275,083 1,430,718
RAPESEED 394,614 484,108 521,598
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 341,116 349,560 398,246
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 332,156 430,044 396,070
COPPER IN ORES

CONCENTRATES & SCRAP 274,517 282,278 312,337
WHEAT 339,568 315,563 282,040
OTHER FISHERY FOODS

AND FEEDS 144,790 147,438 206,329
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 219,289 182,248 199,311
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 138,393 177,859 183,478
BARLEY 142,764 121,463 130,716

JORDAN
OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 2,560 1,683 1,148
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 220 675 584
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 94 283 425
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 137 0 334
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 147 226 297
HEATING AND

REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT : 165 63 238

OTH. GEN. PURPOSE
INDUSTRIAL MACH. 83 2717 225



EXPORTS (cont'd)

MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 178 10 163
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 266 97 130
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 0 115 119

KENYA
OTHER IRON AND STEEL

AND ALLOYS 4 613 2,258
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS (0] 0 2,065
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 656 884 1,690
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 640 1,049 1,643
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY

ROLLING STOCK 3,601 1,140 1,390
OTHER SPECIAL

TRANSACTIONS—-TRADE 249 1,930 868
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 202 629 850
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 930 213 508
FIREARMS, AMMUNITION

AND ORDNANCE 414 597 470
PRINTED MATTER 72 187 465

KHMER REP.-LAOS
MATERIALS HANDLING

MACH. AND EQUIP. 5 5 e
ORGANIC CHEMICALS . . s
OTHER FISHERY FOODS

AND FEEDS o 5 )
RAW HIDES AND SKINS b . >
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 5 . L
OTHER TEXTILE

FABRICATED MATERIALS 8 . :
WOODWORKING MACHINERY

AND EQUIPMENT £% ; :
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 5 5 :

KUWAIT
PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES

AND CHASSIS 341 Enio
TRUCKS, TRUCK : 34,720 4,470

TRACTORS AND CHASSIS 3,893 & i 0

HEATING AND
REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 254 13% 3,394
’



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 6,277 9,551
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 707 453
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 14 269
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 704 1,126
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 1,484 852
OTHER TRANSPORTATION

EQUIPMENT 0] 87
PREFAB. BUILDINGS AND

STRUCTURES 243 100

LEBANON
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 307 10
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 26 0
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 400 600
OILS FATS WAXES

- EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 0 31
FISH, CANNED (0] 0
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 0 7,028
PAPERBOARD 0 0
OTHER CEREALS, MILLED 0 0
NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT

AND PARTS 240 276
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 338 364

LEEW.-WIND. IS.

AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES 1,989 4,546
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 800 537
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 891 169
SHIPS, BOATS AND PARTS 364 400
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND

TOOLS 591 354
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 720 800
FISH, PRESERVED,

EXCEPT CANNED 1,688 1,192
OTHER END PRODUCTS 829 575
FISH, CANNED 764 776
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 702 705

2,078

1,708
1,400

1,326
1,261
948

773

2,219

1,641
1,316

5071
1,066

700
547
431
341

329

Tea3l
5,306

2,132
1,152

1,123
1,088
994
876
855

841



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
LIBERIA
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 998 1,858 1,434
MATERIALS HANDLING
MACH. AND EQUIP. 0 33 465
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 96 ; 102 120
OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT 5 51 94
OILS FATS WAXES
EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 4 3 92
OTHER TRANSPORTATION
EQUIPMENT 19 113 84
TRUCKS, TRUCK
TRACTORS AND CHASSIS 0 0 51
VEGETABLES & ,
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 17 23 44
OTHER SPECIAL
INDUSTRY MACHINERY 8 ‘ 5 43
MEDICAL, OPHTHALMIC,
ORTHO. SUPPL. 25 0 30
LIBYA
WHEAT 37,878 26,400 39,412
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH. . 6,592 14,789 13,649
CONSTRUCTION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP. 91 6 11,286
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS
AND HONEY 16,681 11,978 9,455
METAL FABRICATED
BASIC PRODUCTS 1,427 647 5,044
ENGINES AND TURBINES,
GEN. PURPOSE 3,614 11,664 4,352
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE
INDUSTRIAL MACH. 71
ELECT. LIGHTING AND e s e
DIST. EQUIPMENT 31
OTHER IRON AND STEEL . SR s
AND ALLOYS 103
OTH MEASURING CONT - s
LAB MED &OPT EQP 204 309 435
MADAGASCAR
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS~TRADE
DRILLING, EXCAVATING, i S —
MINING MACH. 29 287 T 188

AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES
10 357 182



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
PRINTED MATTER 38 115 78
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND

PARTS 0 211 68
OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 0 2 21
OTH%

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 14 4 14
OTH. HAYING AND

HARVESTING MACH. 0 0 14
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 20 36 12
ELECTRIC GENERATORS

AND MOTORS 807 6] 8

MALAWI
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 9 25 204
RLWY. AND STREET RLWY

ROLLING STOCK 154 156 120
APPAREL AND APPAREL

ACCESSORIES 0 o] 2§
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 0 0 59
METAL FABRICATED

BASIC PRODUCTS 5 71 Sl
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 516 9 42
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 0 0 26
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 23 28 20
OTHER CRUDE ANIMAL

PRODUCTS 0 62 14
OTHER FODDER AND FEEDS 0 0] 13

MALAYSIA

PULP AND PAPER

INDUSTRIES MACHINERY 13 0 104,222
FERTILIZERS AND

FERTILIZER MATERIAL 4,226 1L 1B5 18,465
NEWSPRINT PAPER 16,436 24,159 12,074
WHEAT 797 3357 11,627
ALUMINUM, INCLUDING

ALLOYS 19,630 12,279 9,811
OfH

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 7,714 13,340 7,473
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 12,235 6,794 5,033
OTHER PAPER 2,994 2,994 4,900
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 1,131 1,511 2,747

SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 4,313 2,833 2,557



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
MALTA
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 57 108 218
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 0 0 82
COTTON BROAD WOVEN

FABRICS 1 0 80
CHEMICAL ELEMENTS 44 65 66
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 0 0 57
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 5 35 40
APPAREL AND APPAREL

ACCESSORIES 0 34 30
ENGINES AND TURBINES,

GEN. PURPOSE 1 117 23
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 909 2 17
HEATING AND

REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 0 47 16

MAURITANIA
WHEAT 3,533 3,496 2,259
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 69 100 521
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 0 0 220
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 0 0 151
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 0 0 103
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 0 1 81
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,

MINING MACH. 0 0 60
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE

INDUSTRIAL MACH. 0 0 38
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 10 39 20
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 0 0 17

MAURITIUS
FISH, CANNED 28 13 444
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 29 87 181
OTHER PAPER 196 132 67
METALWORKING MACHINERY 0 0 64
TRACTORS 0 0 63
OTHER PAPER FOR PRINTING 20 24 33
OTHER END PRODUCTS 9 12 52

LIVE ANIMALS 34 36 19



EXPORTS (cont'd)

OTHER SPECIAL

INDUSTRY MACHINERY 0 6 12
AIRCRAFT, ENGINES AND
PARTS 2 46 3
MEXICO
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES 19,326 33,978 53,761
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS
AND HONEY 2,104 23,150 35,056
PLATE, SHEET AND
STRIP, STEEL 22,239 27,633 25,327
LIVE ANIMALS 748 13,694 22,474
RAILWAY TRACK MATERIAL 0 2,654 22,131
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 13,050 18,781 17,779
RAPESEED 0 27,283 17,134
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP 8,845 17,216 16,940
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS 14,729 14,666 16,057
MOTOR VEHICLE ENGINES
AND PARTS 15,934 13,880 15,364
MOROCCO
SULPHUR 40,153 43,363 154,825
OILS FATS WAXES
EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 3,732 5,139 5,704
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 0 0 2,374
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED 7,148 1,326 P i
LUMBER, SOFTWOOD 213 2,465 979
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES 486 0 812
OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP 269 167 521
OTH. :
TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 234 22 250
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS-TRADE 3 10 233
YARN, THREAD, CORDAGE , TWIN
E AND ROPE 0 231 191
MOZAMBIQUE
RAILWAY TRACK MATERIAL 0 6,627 5,597
SULPHUR 6,445 11,385 357
OTHER CEREALS UNMILLED 0 1,062 292
VEGETABLES &
VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 0 2,919 274
SEEDS FOR SOWING 0 0 190

OILS FATS WAXES
EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 0 0 184



EXPORTS (cont'd)

DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 62 1,357 51
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 0 207 43
OTHER MEAT AND MEAT

PREPARATIONS 0 0 21
OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 6 0 5

NEPAL
AIRCRAFT PARTS,

EXCEPT ENGINES 755 959 795
TEXTILE AND RELATED

FIBRES 0 0 80
ELECT. LIGHTING AND

DIST. EQUIPMENT 1 0 75
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 68 13 58
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 14 o .
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 35 84 30
PRINTED MATTER 13 9 11

OTH MEASURING CONT

LAB MED &OPT EQP 0 x A
SHIPS, BOATS AND PARTS 0 5 .
MEDICAL, OPHTHALMIC,

ORTHO. SUPPL. 0 > 2

NETH. ANTILLES
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 903 1 g
VEGETABLES &

VEGETABLE PREPARATIONS 662 488 708
NEWSPRINT PAPER 664 763 605
OTHER MEAT AND MEAT

PREPARATIONS 505 e 2
OTHER FOODS AND

MATERIALS FOR FOOD 399 541 S
FISH, CANNED 691 419 458
SHIPS, BOATS AND PARTS 4 : s
OTHER PERSONAL AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 425 = k.
HARD SPRING WHEAT FLOUR 186 273 s
PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES

AND CHASSIS 362 et gt

NETHERLANDS

IRON ORES AND
CONCENTRATES 69,306 119,425 169,677



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country 1983 1984 1985
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 184,986 170,646 135,413
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR

PULP 72,090 117,858 103,340
PRIMARY IRON AND STEEL 32,4797 25,074 54,251
COPPER AND ALLOYS 71,797 29,145 43,319
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 37,229 36,223 41,748
PETROLEUM AND COAL

PRODUCTS 656 10,420 33,618
SULPHUR 15,672 21,206 26,592
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 29,463 39,755 25,884
PHOTOGRAPHIC GOODS 38,001 50,302 24,790

. NEW ZEALAND
SULPHUR 15,114 26,854 38,554
OTH .

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL 77155 8,601 19, 528
NEWSPRINT PAPER 4,999 3, 1585 13,913
AIRCRAFT COMPLETE

WITH ENGINES (¢} T1; 227 11,0602
OTH. GEN. PURPOSE

INDUSTRIAL MACH. 2,799 4,472 8,729
SYN. RUBBER AND

PLASTICS MATERIALS 6,447 7,647 6,816
OFFICE MACHINES AND

EQUIPMENT 3,162 4,511 6,295
FISH, CANNED 6,029 10,590 6,201
ZINC, INCLUDING ALLOYS 4,960 10,208 5,714
FIREARMS, AMMUNITION

AND ORDNANCE 108 6,331 5812

NICARAGUA
OILS FATS WAXES

EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE 1,652 el 5,950
LIVE ANIMALS 0 388 24995
MEDICAL & PHARM

PRODUCTS, IN DOSAGE 178 8Ll i 984
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS

AND HONEY 4,758 2,762 953
OTHER AGRIC. MACH.

AND EQUIPMENT 0 0 733
CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 4 i 60 b !
WOODWORKING MACHINERY

AND EQUIPMENT 16 93 486
PETROLEUM AND COAL

PRODUCTS 0 139 441

OTHER PAPER 0 0 408



EXPORTS (cont'd)

Country

e e T 2 T S —

TRUCKS, TRUCK
TRACTORS AND CHASSIS

NIGERIA
DAIRY PRODUCE, EGGS
AND HONEY
WHEAT

ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED

HEATING AND

REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT

ENGINES AND TURBINES,
GEN. PURPOSE

OTHER PAPER

OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL

RLWY. AND STREET RLWY
ROLLING STOCK

OTH MEASURING CONT
LAB MED &OPT EQP

NEWSPRINT PAPER

NORTH KOREA
WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP
OTHER CRUDE

NON-METALLIC MINERALS

OTH. NON METAL.
MINERAL BASIC PROD.
SYN. RUBBER AND
PLASTICS MATERIALS
FUR SKINS UNDRESSED
LIVE ANIMALS
TEXTILE AND RELATED
FIBRES
COPPER IN ORES
CONCENTRATES & SCRAP
OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
PETROLEUM AND COAL
PRODUCTS

NORWAY
NICKEL IN ORES
CONCENTRATES & SCRAP
COPPER IN ORES
CONCENTRATES & SCRAP
OTH. METALS IN ORES
CONC. AND SCRAP

WHEAT

g, 983
7,441
9,392

354

718

288

478
5,387

116,908
27,818

6,061
19,733

765

44,892
8,630
25193
1,265

556
1,603

45
0

4,401
3,974

418

193,329
38,571

17,786
33,148

e st e e i S s R S A Y S T 4 <0 S €% T T

34,600
11 . 196
3,418
22035

1,851
1,821

1,489
1,253

1,187
1,167

578
188
88
81
65
60
853

28
i 4

14

196,935
41,408

28,764
26,506



EXPORTS (cont'd)

AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES

OIL SEED CAKE AND MEAL

ENGINES AND TURBINES,
GEN. PURPOSE

OFFICE MACHINES AND
EQUIPMENT

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

OTHER EQUIPMENT AND
TOOLS

OMAN
PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES
AND CHASSIS
OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL

AIRCRAFT PARTS,
EXCEPT ENGINES
OTHER SPECIAL
TRANSACTIONS-TRADE
DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH.
NEWSPRINT PAPER
TRUCKS, TRUCK
TRACTORS AND CHASSIS
OTHER PERSONAL AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS
FERTILIZERS AND
FERTILIZER MATERIAL
ASBESTOS, UNMANUFACTURED

PAKISTAN

WHEAT

COAL & OTH.CRUDE
BITUMIN SUBSTANCES

DRILLING, EXCAVATING,
MINING MACH.

RLWY. AND STREET RLWY
ROLLING STOCK

OTH.

TELECOMMUNICATION & REL

ALUMINUM, INCLUDING
ALLOYS

IRON ORES AND
CONCENTRATES

WOOD PULP AND SIMILAR
PULP

OILS FATS WAXES
EXTRACTS DERIVATIVE

1983

3,444
5,708

39

1,242
1,852

1,157

540
1,650
708
531

813

290

5,029
10,828
728
12,835

1,021

2,903
¥,231

3,897

1984 1985
5,004 3,900
11,258 3,580
0 3,506
2,841 2,837
150 2,626
1,578 2,468
1,285 1,801
559 1,637
409 1,540
310 887
62 693

5 451

223 356
209 337

0 252

0 185
6,605 13,292
10,790 12,072
1,415 8,845
4,422 8,738
6,112 8,226
9,156 6,863
3,720 5,074
2vel3 3,150
3 2,977
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